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Methodology

Sampling and Weighting Methodology for the October 2023 Texas Statewide Study

For the survey, YouGov interviewed 1,252 Texas registered voters between October 5th — 17th, 2023
who were then matched down to a sample of 1,200 to produce the final dataset. The respondents were
matched to a sampling frame on gender, age, race, and education.1 The frame was constructed by using
different subsets of a politically representative "modelled frame" of US adults, based upon the
American Community Survey (ACS) public use microdata file, public voter file records, the 2020
Current Population Survey (CPS) Voting and Registration supplements, the 2020 National Election
Pool (NEP) exit poll, and the 2020 CES surveys, including demographics and 2020 presidential vote.

The matched cases were weighted to the sampling frame using propensity scores. The matched cases
and the frame were combined and a logistic regression was estimated for inclusion in the frame. The
propensity score function included age, gender, race/ethnicity and years of education. The propensity
scores were grouped into deciles of the estimated propensity score in the frame and post-stratified
according to these deciles. The weights were then post-stratified on 2020 Presidential vote choice, and
a four-way stratification of gender, age (4-categories), race (4-categories), and education (4-categories),
to produce the final weight.

The margin of error for the entire sample of registered voters is +/-2.83%, and 3.3% accounting for the
weighted data.

Survey Panel Data

The YouGov panel, a proprietary opt-in survey panel, is comprised of 1.5 million U.S. residents who
have agreed to participate in YouGov Web surveys. At any given time, YouGov maintains a minimum
of five recruitment campaigns based on salient current events.

Panel members are recruited by a number of methods and on a variety of topics to help ensure diversity
in the panel population. Recruiting methods include Web advertising campaigns (public surveys),
permission-based email campaigns, partner sponsored solicitations, telephone-to-Web recruitment
(RDD based sampling), and mail-to-Web recruitment (Voter Registration Based Sampling).

The primary method of recruitment for the YouGov Panel is Web advertising campaigns that appear
based on keyword searches. In practice, a search in Google may prompt an active YouGov
advertisement soliciting opinion on the search topic. At the conclusion of the short survey respondents
are invited to join the YouGov panel in order to receive and participate in additional surveys. After a
double opt-in procedure, where respondents must confirm their consent by responding to an email, the
database checks to ensure the newly recruited panelist is in fact new and that the address information
provided is valid.

The YouGov panel currently has over 20,000 active panelists who are residents of Texas. These
panelists cover a wide range of demographic characteristics.
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Sampling and Sample Matching

Sample matching is a methodology for selection of “representative” samples from non-randomly
selected pools of respondents. It is ideally suited for Web access panels, but could also be used for
other types of surveys, such as phone surveys. Sample matching starts with an enumeration of the
target population. For general population studies, the target population is all adults, and can be
enumerated through the use of the decennial Census or a high-quality survey, such as the American
Community Survey. In other contexts, this is known as the sampling frame, though, unlike
conventional sampling, the sample is not drawn from the frame. Traditional sampling, then, selects
individuals from the sampling frame at random for participation in the study. This may not be feasible
or economical as the contact information, especially email addresses, is not available for all individuals
in the frame and refusals to participate increase the costs of sampling in this way.

Sample selection using the matching methodology is a two-stage process. First, a random sample is
drawn from the target population. We call this sample the target sample. Details on how the target
sample is drawn are provided below, but the essential idea is that this sample is a true probability
sample and thus representative of the frame from which it was drawn.

Second, for each member of the target sample, we select one or more matching members from our pool
of opt-in respondents. This is called the matched sample. Matching is accomplished using a large set of
variables that are available in consumer and voter databases for both the target population and the opt-
in panel.

The purpose of matching is to find an available respondent who is as similar as possible to the selected
member of the target sample. The result is a sample of respondents who have the same measured
characteristics as the target sample. Under certain conditions, described below, the matched sample will
have similar properties to a true random sample. That is, the matched sample mimics the characteristics
of the target sample.

When choosing the matched sample, it is necessary to find the closest matching respondent in the panel
of opt-ins to each member of the target sample. YouGov employs the proximity matching method to
find the closest matching respondent. For each variable used for matching, we define a distance
function, d(x,y), which describes how “close” the values x and y are on a particular attribute. The
overall distance between a member of the target sample and a member of the panel is a weighted sum
of the individual distance functions on each attribute. The weights can be adjusted for each study based
upon which variables are thought to be important for that study, though, for the most part, we have not
found the matching procedure to be sensitive to small adjustments of the weights. A large weight, on
the other hand, forces the algorithm toward an exact match on that dimension.
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Interest and Engagement

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely
interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not
very interested, or not at all interested?

Extremely Somewhat Not very Not at all Don't know
interested interested interested interested

Percent 42 44 10 4 0
Democrats 42 46 8 5 0
Independents 31 45 14 10 0
Republicans 48 40 8 3 0
StrDem 53 37 7 3 0
WeakDem 24 53 13 10 0
LeanDem 38 54 6 2 0
Ind 31 45 14 10 0
LeanRep 49 42 5 3 1
WeakRep 33 42 17 8 0
StrRep 57 37 5 1 0
Liberals 46 45 7 2 0
Moderates 26 51 14 9 0
Conservatives 50 38 9 3 0
Extremely lib. 57 32 7 4 0
Somewhat lib. 43 48 6 2 0
Lean lib. 39 53 8 0 0
Moderate 26 51 14 9 0
Lean con. 38 51 8 2 0
Somewhat con. 48 39 10 3 1
Extremely con. 60 28 8 4 0
Male 49 43 7 2 0
Female 36 44 12 7 0
White 49 41 7 3 0
Black 31 49 14 6 0
Hispanic 35 45 13 7 0
Asian 37 43 9 11 0
Other 33 61 3 3 0
18-29 34 50 12 4 0
30-44 38 46 10 5 0
45-64 41 45 9 5 0
65+ 54 34 8 3 1
Less than high 16 55 18 10 0
school

High school 37 44 9 9 1

degree



Some college
Two-year
college degree
Four-year
college degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural

Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than once
a week

Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither

Don't know

42
37

45

43
41
42
48
21
39
53
31
45

40
40

43

41
48
42
33
6

43
39

46

39

43
45
40
41
65
44
30
50
40

35

51
47

44

41
40
44
53
53

11
20

7
2
7
10
13
7
3
12
14
12
13

10

10

11

10

26
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Q3. There are many elections in the state of Texas. Furthermore,
many people intend to vote in a given election, but sometimes
personal and professional circumstances keep them from the
polls. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you
say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or
two, or none at all?

Every election Almost every About half  One ortwo  None Don't know
election

Percent 39 35 13 8 5 1
Democrats 36 37 12 10 4 1
Independents 36 24 20 8 12 0
Republicans 44 36 11 6 3 1
StrDem 41 42 7 5 4 1
WeakDem 33 29 20 9 9 1
LeanDem 31 35 14 17 2 0
Ind 36 24 20 8 12 0
LeanRep 48 31 10 6 3 1
WeakRep 21 46 15 13 4 1
StrRep 55 32 9 2 2 0
Liberals 36 39 12 9 3 1
Moderates 31 33 18 10 9 1
Conservatives 46 34 10 5 4 1
Extremely lib. 45 37 8 6 5) 0
Somewhat lib. 34 43 11 7 4 1
Lean lib. 28 32 19 18 1 1
Moderate 31 33 18 10 9 1
Lean con. 43 26 14 14 3 0
Somewhat 40 41 12 2 5 1
con.

Extremely 56 30 7 4 3 0
con.

Male 44 35 12 4 4 0
Female 34 35 13 11 5 1
White 46 34 10 6 4 1
Black 28 36 17 11 5 2
Hispanic 29 37 16 11 7 0
Asian 32 30 24 6 8 0
Other 42 34 7 6 10 0
18-29 21 38 18 13 9 1
30-44 34 33 18 9 6 1
45-64 46 33 10 7 4 0
65+ 46 37 8 5 3 1
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Less than high9 27 26 19 18
school

High school 32 37 16 6 8
degree

Some college 37 32 14 10 5
Two-year 33 33 12 18 3
college degree

Four-year 43 38 10 5 3
college degree

Post-graduate 57 33 6 2 2
degree

Urban 34 37 16 8 5
Suburban 40 34 13 8 4
Rural 44 35 9 5 6
Married 46 33 12 6 3
Separated 24 62 8 4 0
Divorced 37 37 10 8 7
Widowed 35 46 5 8 5
Single 27 33 18 12 8
Domestic 34 36 11 10 8
Partnership

More than 47 28 17 5 2
once a week

Once a week 44 31 12 8 3
A few times a 35 36 15 10 4
month

Once or twice 36 38 11 9 6
a year

Never 35 38 12 7 7
Pro-life 47 35 10 4 3
Pro-choice 35 36 15 8 6
Neither 33 33 13 14 7
Don't know 13 32 20 25 1
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Q3A. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting in

the 2024 election?

Extremely = Very Somewhat  Not too Not at all Don't
enthusiastic  enthusiastic  enthusiastic  enthusiastic  enthusiastic know/No
opinion

Percent 39 22 17 14 7 2
Democrats 39 22 18 16 4 1
Independents 27 13 13 28 17 2
Republicans 44 22 16 9 6 3
StrDem 53 20 15 9 2 1
WeakDem 18 27 26 19 10 0
LeanDem 33 22 15 25 4 1
Ind 27 13 13 28 17 2
LeanRep 43 24 14 10 7 3
WeakRep 23 25 22 16 11 3
StrRep 59 20 14 4 2 1
Liberals 41 22 17 15 4 1
Moderates 26 22 20 21 8 3
Conservatives 45 23 14 8 7 2
Extremely lib. 48 21 15 10 6 1
Somewhat lib. 38 28 19 10 5 1
Lean lib. 40 13 17 28 0 1
Moderate 26 22 20 21 8 3
Lean con. 28 30 20 9 9 4
Somewhat 42 21 19 10 5 2
con.

Extremely 61 20 5 6 9 1
con.

Male 44 24 16 12 4 1
Female 34 21 18 16 9 3
White 43 22 16 11 5 2
Black 24 31 17 19 8 2
Hispanic 37 19 15 18 8 3
Asian 29 25 35 4 6 0
Other 32 15 37 11 3 2
18-29 24 28 28 15 2 2
30-44 35 25 18 12 10 1
45-64 40 20 14 15 8 3
65+ 51 19 12 13 5 0
Less than high 19 16 35 20 6 3
school

High school 39 21 13 15 8 4
degree

Some college 39 20 16 17 7 1



Two-year 36
college degree
Four-year 39
college degree
Post-graduate 44

degree

Urban 38
Suburban 38
Rural 40
Married 43

Separated 7
Divorced 47
Widowed 49

Single 28
Domestic 33
Partnership
More than 43
once a week

Once a week 36
A few times a 37
month

Once or twice 42

a year
Never 37
Pro-life 45
Pro-choice 37
Neither 31

Don't know 16

24

26

23

26
22
18
21
50
17
23
26
23

24

29
27

19

18
24
21
21
25

16

19

17

18
17
16
17
32
8

8

21
11

16

21
22

16

14
16
16
25
22

19

9

10

11
14
17
12
3

19
12
15
24

10

15

18
10
17
12
17
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Most Important Problem

Q4. What would you say is the most important problem facing
this country today?

<>
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Q5. What would you say is the most important problem facing
the State of Texas today?

<>
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Q6. How would you rate the job Joe Biden is doing as president?
Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 14 23 10 10 43 1
Democrats 33 42 10 11 3 1
Independents 1 15 15 13 53 2
Republicans 1 7 7 9 76 0
StrDem 53 40 3 2 1 1
WeakDem 13 55 13 11 6 1
LeanDem 19 35 18 24 4 0
Ind 1 15 15 13 53 2
LeanRep 1 1 6 5 88 0
WeakRep 1 11 15 18 55 1
StrRep 2 9 3 6 80 0
Liberals 32 39 11 14 3 0
Moderates 11 25 18 10 35 1
Conservatives 2 10 4 6 79 1
Extremely lib. 42 33 12 9 4 0
Somewhat lib. 31 45 7 13 3 1
Lean lib. 24 35 16 22 3 0
Moderate 11 25 18 10 35 1
Lean con. 2 22 8 18 50 0
Somewhat 2 7 3 1 86 1
con.

Extremely 1 6 2 3 88 0
con.

Male 13 23 9 8 46 0
Female 14 23 11 12 40 1
White 13 17 7 9 54 0
Black 22 40 15 11 10 2
Hispanic 13 27 14 11 35 1
Asian 19 23 19 18 22 0
Other 2 22 8 7 61 0
18-29 11 38 18 18 15 0
30-44 14 27 11 12 35 0
45-64 14 16 9 6 54 1
65+ 16 17 4 6 57 0
Less than high8 27 22 4 35 3
school

High school 12 24 7 12 43 1
degree

Some college 10 23 8 9 50 0



Two-year 11
college degree
Four-year 15
college degree
Post-graduate 23

degree

Urban 17
Suburban 13
Rural 10
Married 15

Separated 11
Divorced 11
Widowed 15

Single 12
Domestic 12
Partnership
More than 12
once a week

Once a week 11
A few times a 14
month

Once or twice 11

a year
Never 19
Pro-life 6

Pro-choice 23
Neither 12

Don't know 6

18

23

24

35
18
13
19
22
20
19
32
24

23

25
28

17

24
13
33
17
23

20

10

5

9
11
8
6
20
9
6
17
10

11

8

11

10
16

11

13

24
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Q7. How would you rate the job the U.S. Congress is doing?
Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 3 16 18 24 36 2
Democrats 5 19 20 21 34 1
Independents 0 2 15 23 55 4
Republicans 2 14 16 28 37 3
StrDem 8 21 16 20 34 1
WeakDem 4 25 25 24 23 0
LeanDem 1 9 22 22 44 1
Ind 0 2 15 23 55 4
LeanRep 0 5 13 30 50 2
WeakRep 1 22 17 26 28 6
StrRep 5 17 17 27 33 2
Liberals 7 17 18 22 35 2
Moderates 2 16 26 21 32 2
Conservatives 2 14 14 28 41 3
Extremely lib. 13 12 16 17 42 0
Somewhat lib. 6 24 11 24 34 3
Lean lib. 1 12 32 24 28 3
Moderate 2 16 26 21 32 2
Lean con. 1 27 15 25 32 0
Somewhat 1 10 12 30 44 3
con.

Extremely 3 11 15 27 42 3
con.

Male 4 18 17 23 38 1
Female 3 14 20 25 34 4
White 2 16 16 26 38 3
Black 9 21 17 21 29 2
Hispanic 3 13 24 23 34 3
Asian 6 16 34 7 37 0
Other 0 12 15 15 57 0
18-29 8 33 26 14 15 3
30-44 6 22 20 21 27 4
45-64 1 7 16 26 48 2
65+ 1 8 14 30 46 0
Less than high3 15 45 16 13 7
school

High school 3 17 19 23 36 2
degree

—_

Some college 2 13 19 29 35



Two-year 2
college degree
Four-year 5

college degree
Post-graduate 3
degree

Urban 7
Suburban 1
Rural 3
Married 4
Separated 0
Divorced 1
Widowed 2
Single 5
Domestic 1
Partnership
More than 10
once a week
Once a week 4
A few times a 1
month

Once or twice 1
a year

Never 3
Pro-life 4
Pro-choice 3
Neither 3
Don't know 4

15

18

14

28
10
10
15
13
8

13
22
6

19

32
15

7

10
17
15
9

23

22

16

11

18
20
16
14
19
21
15
24
25

15

17
31

22

14
15
18
26
38

25

22

22

21
24
27
24
31
32
24
21
22

25

21
21

24

26
28
21
19
19
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Q7A. How would you rate the job the U.S. Supreme Court is
doing? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 9 30 20 15 24 3
Democrats 4 17 14 19 44 2
Independents 5 20 26 17 27 5
Republicans 14 42 21 12 9 2
StrDem 4 20 9 17 49 1
WeakDem 7 24 27 16 22 3
LeanDem 1 9 13 23 52 3
Ind 5 20 26 17 27 5
LeanRep 18 40 20 14 6 1
WeakRep 5 41 24 11 15 5
StrRep 17 43 20 10 8 1
Liberals 7 16 11 19 46 1
Moderates 5 25 29 15 22 4
Conservatives 14 43 20 11 9 3
Extremely lib. 6 11 5 14 63 1
Somewhat lib. 7 22 10 20 41 1
Lean lib. 5 13 20 23 36 3
Moderate 5 25 29 15 22 4
Lean con. 10 47 18 11 11 3
Somewhat 13 44 20 10 9 4
con.

Extremely 18 40 22 12 7 1
con.

Male 12 34 19 13 21 1
Female 7 26 20 17 26 4
White 12 34 20 14 19 2
Black 6 31 11 15 30 7
Hispanic 6 21 22 18 30 3
Asian 7 18 34 5 36 0
Other 11 25 27 11 22 4
18-29 9 42 22 16 9 2
30-44 12 28 20 11 26 3
45-64 8 23 17 18 30 4
65+ 9 31 21 14 25 1
Less than high11 23 32 22 4 7
school

High school 6 26 24 19 23 2
degree

Some college 9 28 22 18 21 3



Two-year 8
college degree
Four-year 12
college degree
Post-graduate 11

degree

Urban 10
Suburban 9
Rural 9
Married 10
Separated 6
Divorced 6
Widowed 11
Single 9
Domestic 7
Partnership
More than 16
once a week

Once a week 13
A few times a 11
month

Once or twice 6

a year
Never 5
Pro-life 16
Pro-choice 4
Neither 7

Don't know 4
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Q8A. How would you rate the job Greg Abbott is doing as
Governor? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 22 27 9 9 31 1
Democrats 6 9 7 10 67 1
Independents 14 20 10 19 34 3
Republicans 37 42 10 7 3 1
StrDem 8 8 4 5 74 2
WeakDem 8 15 16 12 49 0
LeanDem 1 5 6 16 70 2
Ind 14 20 10 19 34 3
LeanRep 30 48 11 9 2 0
WeakRep 19 44 19 9 7 2
StrRep 54 37 4 5 0 0
Liberals 6 12 6 10 66 1
Moderates 17 22 15 13 31 2
Conservatives 38 42 8 6 5 1
Extremely lib. 11 4 3 1 81 1
Somewhat lib. 4 16 6 11 61 2
Lean lib. 3 14 8 19 56 0
Moderate 17 22 15 13 31 2
Lean con. 16 52 11 11 11 0
Somewhat 44 41 7 5 3 1
con.

Extremely 44 38 8 5 5 0
con.

Male 26 29 9 8 26 1
Female 18 25 9 10 35 2
White 27 33 9 8 23 1
Black 12 22 9 12 40 6
Hispanic 18 20 9 9 44 1
Asian 6 17 32 14 31 0
Other 24 24 3 17 31 0
18-29 17 33 13 12 24 1
30-44 16 32 12 7 32 2
45-64 24 23 9 10 32 2
65+ 30 23 4 8 34 0
Less than high 20 34 24 5 18 0
school

High school 23 23 10 12 31 1
degree

—
—

Some college 23 26 9 30 2



Two-year 24
college degree
Four-year 22
college degree
Post-graduate 17

degree

Urban 21
Suburban 21
Rural 25
Married 26

Separated 4
Divorced 20
Widowed 37

Single 15
Domestic 14
Partnership
More than 34
once a week

Once a week 27
A few times a 16
month

Once or twice 24

a year
Never 13
Pro-life 38
Pro-choice 8

Neither 21

Don't know 14

23

33

29

28
25
34
31
24
30
16
23
19

40

36
29

23

18
40
15
28
24
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9

11
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11

10

10
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Q8B. How would you rate the job Dan Patrick is doing as
Lieutenant Governor? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 14 26 18 7 28 7
Democrats 4 10 13 7 59 7
Independents 3 21 19 12 35 11
Republicans 26 37 20 7 4 5
StrDem 3 9 9 7 65 7
WeakDem 7 20 19 7 44 4
LeanDem 3 2 14 7 64 9
Ind 3 21 19 12 35 11
LeanRep 26 39 20 6 4 6
WeakRep 11 34 28 11 7 9
StrRep 36 39 16 6 1 2
Liberals 4 12 11 8 59 6
Moderates 6 21 27 10 27 10
Conservatives 28 40 17 5 6 5
Extremely lib. 2 10 5 3 73 8
Somewhat lib. 7 14 10 9 55 5
Lean lib. 3 12 18 10 49 7
Moderate 6 21 27 10 27 10
Lean con. 13 44 22 6 11 3
Somewhat 30 40 15 5 4 5
con.
Extremely 34 36 15 5 5 5
con.
Male 19 30 15 8 26 2
Female 10 22 20 6 30 11
White 20 31 17 5 23 4
Black 6 26 15 11 32 11
Hispanic 8 16 21 11 37 8
Asian 0 17 27 12 36 8
Other 19 17 18 5 23 19
18-29 7 35 25 8 15 9
30-44 12 25 19 6 28 10
45-64 14 22 17 7 33 6
65+ 22 25 11 9 30 2
Less than high11 22 50 7 10 2
school
High school 13 26 16 11 29 6
degree

Some college 17 23 22 3 25 9



Two-year 14
college degree
Four-year 17
college degree
Post-graduate 11

degree

Urban 10
Suburban 16
Rural 18
Married 18

Separated 15
Divorced 16
Widowed 23

Single 7
Domestic 2
Partnership
More than 16
once a week

Once a week 24
A few times a 7
month

Once or twice 16

a year
Never 9
Pro-life 27
Pro-choice 5
Neither 13

Don't know 2

21

28

31

32
21
27
28
31
22
23
23
26

45

34
27

22

14
39
14
24
25

22

15

7

18
17
20
16
8

17
14
23
17

18

14
29

21

14
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Q8C. How would you rate the job Dade Phelan is doing as
Speaker of the Texas House of Representatives? Would you say
that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 5 17 25 11 20 21
Democrats 3 15 20 14 27 22
Independents 1 10 20 10 31 28
Republicans 8 18 31 10 15 19
StrDem 3 14 17 14 31 22
WeakDem 4 22 25 9 16 23
LeanDem 2 11 20 18 28 21
Ind 1 10 20 10 31 28
LeanRep 1 13 33 16 23 15
WeakRep 4 20 33 11 8 24
StrRep 15 21 27 5 13 19
Liberals 4 16 19 14 29 18
Moderates 4 16 29 11 14 26
Conservatives 7 20 26 10 18 20
Extremely lib. 4 8 13 10 48 16
Somewhat lib. 3 22 22 17 21 15
Lean lib. 6 13 20 14 20 26
Moderate 4 16 29 11 14 26
Lean con. 5 25 26 14 9 22
Somewhat 8 22 26 10 16 19
con.

Extremely 7 14 25 7 27 20
con.

Male 8 18 26 11 21 16
Female 3 17 23 11 20 26
White 7 18 26 12 19 18
Black 6 24 19 10 18 24
Hispanic 2 13 25 11 24 25
Asian 9 3 32 19 20 17
Other 7 15 17 4 29 28
18-29 7 32 24 11 9 17
30-44 9 19 24 7 22 20
45-64 4 12 25 13 22 26
65+ 4 12 26 13 25 19
Less than high1 20 45 18 4 11
school

High school 7 13 25 8 21 26

degree



Some college 5

Two-year 2
college degree
Four-year 7

college degree
Post-graduate 5
degree

Urban 7
Suburban 4
Rural 5
Married 7
Separated 0
Divorced 4
Widowed 3
Single 4
Domestic 1
Partnership
More than 10
once a week
Once a week 7
A few times a 6
month

Once or twice 4
a year

Never 3
Pro-life 8
Pro-choice 4
Neither 3
Don't know 0

13
18

20

24

26
13
12
18
12
11
14
19
15

26

29
15

11

10
22
15
15
3

26
28

23

18

23
25
27
26
16
30
22
22
19

28

23
34

28

19
26
20
31
43

10
8

13

16

10
12
12
12
10
8

6

12
10

4

14
13

11

12
9
14
14
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Q8D. How would you rate the job Ken Paxton is doing as
Attorney General? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 15 18 16 8 34 9
Democrats 3 9 10 7 63 8
Independents 11 9 14 10 43 12
Republicans 26 24 22 9 11 8
StrDem 2 9 9 7 68 5
WeakDem 3 18 13 6 48 12
LeanDem 4 3 11 8 66 8
Ind 11 9 14 10 43 12
LeanRep 33 18 19 10 16 5
WeakRep 11 23 23 12 16 15
StrRep 30 30 23 6 4 7
Liberals 4 12 8 8 61 8
Moderates 8 12 23 10 35 12
Conservatives 26 28 18 7 13 8
Extremely lib. 6 8 3 2 72 9
Somewhat lib. 4 16 8 8 55 8
Lean lib. 2 9 14 13 56 6
Moderate 8 12 23 10 35 12
Lean con. 10 23 29 8 20 10
Somewhat 27 29 17 7 12 8
con.
Extremely 36 29 13 6 10 6
con.
Male 19 19 18 6 32 5
Female 11 17 15 9 35 12
White 19 20 17 8 28 7
Black 5 21 10 10 43 11
Hispanic 8 14 18 8 40 12
Asian 0 5 23 12 48 12
Other 32 14 12 1 29 12
18-29 9 27 21 12 16 14
30-44 14 19 17 9 30 11
45-64 14 15 16 7 40 8
65+ 19 16 11 6 42 5
Less than high6 19 38 6 13 17
school
High school 13 19 15 9 33 11
degree

Some college 20 16 14

~

31 12



Two-year 14
college degree
Four-year 16
college degree
Post-graduate 9

degree

Urban 11
Suburban 17
Rural 15
Married 17

Separated 8
Divorced 16
Widowed 19

Single 10
Domestic 3
Partnership
More than 19
once a week

Once a week 19
A few times a 10
month

Once or twice 14

a year
Never 11
Pro-life 28
Pro-choice 4

Neither 11

Don't know 0

19

18

20

24
14
19
19
24
12
16
20
9

34
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16

14

10
29
10
16
9
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16
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Q9A. How would you rate the job Ted Cruz is doing as U.S.
Senator? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 23 22 10 7 35 3
Democrats 3 9 6 6 71 4
Independents 18 18 6 15 41 3
Republicans 42 30 14 6 6 2
StrDem 4 10 3 4 76 3
WeakDem 3 16 13 10 53 5
LeanDem 4 3 6 5 78 3
Ind 18 18 6 15 41 3
LeanRep 41 34 10 7 7 1
WeakRep 18 34 25 7 11 5
StrRep 57 24 11 5 3 1
Liberals 4 12 6 6 71 1
Moderates 13 21 15 9 37 5
Conservatives 45 29 10 7 7 2
Extremely lib. 6 8 1 1 82 3
Somewhat lib. 4 17 7 8 62 1
Lean lib. 0 8 9 9 74 0
Moderate 13 21 15 9 37 5
Lean con. 20 29 25 13 12 1
Somewhat 47 33 6 5 6 4
con.

Extremely 57 25 6 5 5 1
con.

Male 29 21 11 7 31 2
Female 18 22 10 8 38 4
White 31 24 12 6 25 2
Black 8 23 7 8 48 7
Hispanic 14 16 9 9 50 2
Asian 2 14 27 4 46 7
Other 37 26 0 4 29 5
18-29 9 27 21 8 32 4
30-44 18 24 13 8 32 4
45-64 25 20 7 7 38 3
65+ 37 17 4 5 37 0
Less than high13 23 28 9 18 9
school

High school 23 17 13 8 37 3
degree

A~

Some college 28 17 10 6 35



Two-year 25
college degree
Four-year 23
college degree
Post-graduate 18

degree

Urban 18
Suburban 23
Rural 32
Married 29

Separated 9
Divorced 25
Widowed 39

Single 11
Domestic 5
Partnership

More than 34
once a week

Once a week 28
A few timesa 17
month

Once or twice 25

a year
Never 15
Pro-life 43
Pro-choice 6

Neither 20

Don't know 9
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Q9B. How would you rate the job John Cornyn is doing as U.S.
Senator? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 9 21 20 14 25 10
Democrats 2 13 17 16 42 11
Independents 5 13 21 9 38 14
Republicans 14 29 23 14 12 8
StrDem 2 13 13 18 48 7
WeakDem 4 18 28 10 27 14
LeanDem 1 8 14 18 44 14
Ind 5 13 21 9 38 14
LeanRep 5 27 22 22 18 7
WeakRep 10 27 31 10 8 14
StrRep 24 32 20 10 9 5
Liberals 4 12 14 16 45 8
Moderates 7 19 28 9 21 16
Conservatives 13 30 19 15 14 8
Extremely lib. 2 11 6 10 63 8
Somewhat lib. 6 15 17 17 40 6
Lean lib. 2 11 19 22 34 12
Moderate 7 19 28 9 21 16
Lean con. 11 31 30 13 9 7
Somewhat 14 32 17 19 9 9
con.
Extremely 14 27 15 13 23 8
con.
Male 12 24 19 16 24 5
Female 6 19 22 12 26 15
White 11 25 20 16 20 9
Black 8 24 16 14 27 12
Hispanic 6 16 22 11 33 12
Asian 0 5 54 4 29 8
Other 7 10 10 10 44 19
18-29 6 27 24 15 13 14
30-44 11 20 21 9 24 15
45-64 8 20 23 13 27 8
65+ 9 20 13 20 34 5
Less than high6 15 52 9 6 12
school
High school 9 24 20 9 27 11
degree

Some college 9 20 16 13 31 11



Two-year

college degree

Four-year

college degree

Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than
once a week
Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither

Don't know

7
11

7
9
9
9
1
6
5
7
6
6

15

5
13
6
7
2
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Q9C. How would you rate the job Kevin McCarthy has done as
Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives? Would you say
that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 6 18 19 16 31 10
Democrats 4 10 16 11 48 11
Independents 1 9 12 17 49 13
Republicans 8 26 23 20 15 8
StrDem 4 8 13 9 58 7
WeakDem 6 20 21 11 29 14
LeanDem 3 5 16 14 49 13
Ind 1 9 12 17 49 13
LeanRep 4 17 23 26 25 4
WeakRep 7 34 21 16 9 12
StrRep 12 27 23 18 11 8
Liberals 6 10 11 11 52 9
Moderates 4 14 25 16 28 13
Conservatives 7 27 21 19 17 8
Extremely lib. 7 8 6 6 65 8
Somewhat lib. 9 13 12 14 45 8
Lean lib. 1 9 16 12 50 11
Moderate 4 14 25 16 28 13
Lean con. 7 33 22 11 19 8
Somewhat 7 28 22 21 13 9
con.
Extremely 9 23 20 23 20 6
con.
Male 9 20 18 17 32 4
Female 4 17 20 15 30 14
White 7 22 20 17 25 9
Black 7 21 11 12 35 14
Hispanic 3 12 22 16 38 9
Asian 7 4 32 8 37 12
Other 11 14 14 15 39 6
18-29 10 26 21 9 19 14
30-44 8 20 19 16 27 10
45-64 5 14 19 17 36 10
65+ 4 18 19 19 36 5
Less than high3 29 43 11 6 8
school
High school 5 18 22 13 31 11

degree



Some college 4
Two-year 7
college degree
Four-year 8
college degree
Post-graduate 9
degree

Urban 10
Suburban 5
Rural 3
Married 8
Separated 4
Divorced 3
Widowed 6
Single 5
Domestic 2
Partnership
More than 11
once a week
Once a week 12
A few times a 5
month

Once or twice 3
a year

Never 3
Pro-life 10
Pro-choice 4
Neither 5
Don't know 3

14
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21

22

24
16
16
20
33
11
16
18
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28
18

15

8
26
12
17
6

20
18
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10
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18
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18
16
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20
17
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23

18

18
21
15
22
36

17
16

18

16

12
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14
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5
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20
14
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14
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16
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Q9D. How would you rate the job Mitch McConnell is doing as
Senate Minority Leader? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 3 14 20 17 39 6
Democrats 2 9 18 16 51 4
Independents 1 5 15 21 46 11
Republicans 4 16 22 19 32 6
StrDem 3 9 12 12 61 2
WeakDem 2 17 27 17 28 9
LeanDem 1 2 20 20 54 2
Ind 1 5 15 21 46 11
LeanRep 0 6 17 23 51 2
WeakRep 6 19 29 15 17 14
StrRep 7 23 22 19 26 4
Liberals 5 13 13 14 51 3
Moderates 3 12 27 16 32 10
Conservatives 2 15 20 20 36 6
Extremely lib. 4 12 6 4 72 2
Somewhat lib. 7 17 15 12 48 2
Lean lib. 1 9 20 28 35 6
Moderate 3 12 27 16 32 10
Lean con. 1 17 30 17 28 7
Somewhat 2 16 20 24 32 7
con.
Extremely 4 14 15 18 47 4
con.
Male 5 16 19 19 39 2
Female 2 12 21 15 40 10
White 4 14 22 20 36 4
Black 7 21 17 13 33 8
Hispanic 1 11 19 14 46 9
Asian 5 12 20 2 47 13
Other 0 8 13 13 58 8
18-29 6 26 29 10 22 7
30-44 6 18 21 10 38 6
45-64 1 10 18 20 44 7
65+ 1 6 16 26 47 4
Less than high 12 18 40 5 13 13
school
High school 4 15 19 14 41 7
degree

~

Some college 1 10 19 18 44



Two-year 1
college degree
Four-year 4

college degree
Post-graduate 4
degree

Urban 7
Suburban 2
Rural 0
Married 4
Separated 0
Divorced 0
Widowed 1
Single 4
Domestic 2
Partnership
More than 8
once a week
Once a week 6
A few times a 2
month

Once or twice 1
a year

Never 1
Pro-life 5
Pro-choice 2
Neither 4
Don't know 0

11

17

13

20
11
11
15
21
6

7

16
10

29

24
15

24

19

17

22
18
22
20
4

18
15
23
18

20

21
29

23

14
19
18
23
40

17

19

21

11
20
22
17
15
26
34
12
11

13

17
18

17

19
18
16
19
16
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Q9E. How would you rate the job Chuck Schumer is doing as
Senate Majority Leader? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 11 19 18 8 33 11
Democrats 23 30 19 8 7 12
Independents 1 6 19 12 40 21
Republicans 2 11 15 8 56 8
StrDem 36 30 13 7 6 8
WeakDem 14 30 21 13 10 13
LeanDem 10 30 29 7 8 17
Ind 1 6 19 12 40 21
LeanRep 1 2 6 9 78 3
WeakRep 1 21 23 12 29 15
StrRep 4 12 16 6 56 6
Liberals 26 31 19 7 7 11
Moderates 7 22 25 9 21 17
Conservatives 2 8 12 9 62 7
Extremely lib. 33 25 18 8 7 8
Somewhat lib. 25 36 19 5 6 8
Lean lib. 18 28 19 9 7 18
Moderate 7 22 25 9 21 17
Lean con. 3 11 19 13 44 10
Somewhat 2 7 10 11 62 9
con.
Extremely 2 7 9 3 74 3
con.
Male 10 20 16 9 40 5
Female 11 18 19 8 28 16
White 8 17 16 8 42 8
Black 21 31 10 9 12 18
Hispanic 11 17 25 9 26 12
Asian 12 21 32 5 14 15
Other 11 9 6 8 50 16
18-29 8 34 28 6 10 15
30-44 10 21 22 10 27 10
45-64 10 15 16 10 37 13
65+ 15 11 8 7 52 6
Less than high5 26 40 6 9 15
school
High school 13 18 19 7 31 12
degree

~

Some college 5 14 17 43 14



Two-year

college degree

Four-year

college degree

Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than
once a week
Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither

Don't know
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8
11
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17
10
4

8

24

25

26
16
11
16
27
16
9

26
11

23

23
22

12

17
16
23
12
15

22

15

14

20
16
17
16
13
11
17
23
26

16

18
22

18

16
11
22
24
21

8

10

—_
S

NO DR~ 00 O 0
N A

University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

38

32

28

19
40
42
42
33
34
46
17
26

37

34
22

41

31
53
16
38
6

13

10
11
13
14

16
23

10

15

13

49




University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q9F. How would you rate the job Hakeem Jeffries is doing as
House Minority Leader? Would you say that you...

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 12 16 21 7 23 20
Democrats 28 24 19 4 5 18
Independents 2 4 24 7 30 32
Republicans 2 9 21 10 38 19
StrDem 43 24 13 3 4 12
WeakDem 16 25 24 5 5 25
LeanDem 16 24 26 5 8 22
Ind 2 4 24 7 30 32
LeanRep 1 6 13 12 50 18
WeakRep 2 14 29 13 18 23
StrRep 3 9 23 7 41 16
Liberals 31 27 18 5 5 14
Moderates 5 15 27 7 17 28
Conservatives 3 9 18 10 41 19
Extremely lib. 40 23 16 4 7 9
Somewhat lib. 32 27 18 5 2 16
Lean lib. 20 33 19 5 6 17
Moderate 5 15 27 7 17 28
Lean con. 4 17 26 10 26 17
Somewhat 3 9 14 12 38 24
con.
Extremely 2 4 19 6 53 16
con.
Male 11 19 20 8 29 13
Female 13 14 21 7 18 26
White 10 15 20 7 29 19
Black 23 30 16 6 6 19
Hispanic 12 13 28 7 17 23
Asian 15 14 18 11 19 23
Other 8 10 3 11 36 32
18-29 10 32 26 6 8 18
30-44 11 21 21 7 19 21
45-64 13 10 19 8 27 23
65+ 14 9 18 8 34 17
Less than high5 17 46 12 4 17
school
High school 12 14 23 6 21 23
degree
Some college 8 14 19 7 29 24



Two-year 11
college degree
Four-year 12
college degree
Post-graduate 22

degree

Urban 17
Suburban 10
Rural 9
Married 11

Separated 11
Divorced 13
Widowed 18

Single 13
Domestic 11
Partnership
More than 10
once a week

Once a week 10
A few times a 14
month

Once or twice 9

a year
Never 16
Pro-life 4

Pro-choice 22
Neither 10

Don't know 4
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20

21
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15
6

15
19
11
3
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12
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16

10
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Q10. Thinking about the country, do you think that things are
headed in the right direction, or do you think that things are
headed off on the wrong track?

Right direction Wrong track Don't know
Percent 20 71 9
Democrats 31 54 15
Independents 10 85 5
Republicans 10 85 6
StrDem 44 39 17
WeakDem 27 63 10
LeanDem 15 70 14
Ind 10 85 5
LeanRep 2 94 4
WeakRep 17 71 12
StrRep 12 85 3
Liberals 30 55 15
Moderates 21 67 12
Conservatives 11 85 3
Extremely lib. 33 50 17
Somewhat lib. 34 55 11
Lean lib. 21 61 18
Moderate 21 67 12
Lean con. 24 72 4
Somewhat con. 6 88 6
Extremely con. 10 90 0
Male 24 67 9
Female 17 74 9
White 19 74 8
Black 37 54 9
Hispanic 15 72 13
Asian 25 74 2
Other 10 83 7
18-29 36 48 16
30-44 25 66 9
45-64 14 79 7
65+ 12 81 7
Less than high school 22 58 20
High school degree 23 67 9
Some college 12 80 9
Two-year college degree 17 74 9
Four-year college degree 22 69 9
Post-graduate degree 26 67 7
Urban 34 55 10
Suburban 13 78 9



Rural

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
Once or twice a year
Never

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Neither

Don't know
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Q11. Compared to a year ago, would you say that the national
economy is a lot better off, somewhat better off, about the same,
somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?

A lot better off Somewhat About the Somewhat Alot worse Don't know

better off same worse off off

Percent 6 17 20 22 33 2
Democrats 13 31 23 22 9 2
Independents 0 7 22 22 47 2
Republicans 2 7 16 24 51 1
StrDem 18 40 22 10 6 4
WeakDem 6 25 24 31 12 2
LeanDem 11 21 23 34 11 0
Ind 0 7 22 22 47 2
LeanRep 0 4 13 20 63 1
WeakRep 1 11 25 28 34 1
StrRep 4 7 13 24 52 0
Liberals 14 32 23 18 12 2
Moderates 3 16 26 24 28 3
Conservatives 2 7 14 24 53 1
Extremely lib. 18 35 24 10 11 3
Somewhat lib. 14 33 20 18 14 1
Lean lib. 11 28 26 26 8 1
Moderate 3 16 26 24 28 3
Lean con. 0 14 26 23 36 1
Somewhat 0 6 13 28 53 1
con.

Extremely 5 4 8 20 63 0
con.

Male 7 17 20 23 31 1
Female 5 17 20 22 34 2
White 6 14 20 22 37 1
Black 6 30 22 20 15 6
Hispanic 6 18 19 22 34 1
Asian 2 11 34 47 5 0
Other 6 12 10 24 43 6
18-29 7 25 33 23 10 2
30-44 7 20 22 21 28 2
45-64 4 13 18 21 42 2
65+ 7 15 10 25 42 0
Less than high3 18 31 29 19 0
school

High school 8 16 19 21 33 2
degree

Some college 3 14 18 22 40 2



Two-year
college degree
Four-year
college degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than
once a week
Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither

Don't know

2
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Q12. Thinking about the State of Texas, do you think that things
are headed in the right direction, or do you think that things are
headed off on the wrong track?

Right direction Wrong track Don't know

Percent 37 50 13
Democrats 18 74 9

Independents 26 58 16
Republicans 54 30 16
StrDem 20 70 10
WeakDem 27 63 10
LeanDem 7 88 5

Ind 26 58 16
LeanRep 49 31 20
WeakRep 52 32 16
StrRep 59 29 12
Liberals 17 75 8

Moderates 32 50 18
Conservatives 56 30 14
Extremely lib. 12 76 12
Somewhat lib. 22 71 7

Lean lib. 14 82 5

Moderate 32 50 18
Lean con. 58 32 11
Somewhat con. 58 25 17
Extremely con. 52 35 14
Male 46 43 12
Female 30 56 15
White 45 43 13
Black 34 55 11
Hispanic 24 61 15
Asian 18 69 12
Other 35 45 21
18-29 42 46 12
30-44 35 51 15
45-64 34 51 15
65+ 40 49 11
Less than high school 23 45 32
High school degree 31 53 17
Some college 40 45 14
Two-year college degree 36 49 15
Four-year college degree 44 47 9

Post-graduate degree 34 58 8

Urban 43 49 8

Suburban 34 51 15



Rural

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
Once or twice a year
Never

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Neither

Don't know
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Q13. Compared to a year ago, would you say that you and your
family are economically a lot better off, somewhat better off,
about the same, somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?

A lot better off Somewhat About the Somewhat Alot worse Don't know

better off same worse off off

Percent 4 15 32 31 16 1
Democrats 5 20 39 24 9 2
Independents 0 7 38 34 20 0
Republicans 4 10 28 38 21 1
StrDem 8 23 39 20 7 3
WeakDem 2 21 41 23 11 2
LeanDem 2 16 39 31 11 0
Ind 0 7 38 34 20 0
LeanRep 1 7 21 45 25 2
WeakRep 3 15 38 28 15 1
StrRep 6 8 26 38 22 0
Liberals 6 21 39 22 11 1
Moderates 3 16 34 29 16 2
Conservatives 3 10 26 39 20 1
Extremely lib. 7 17 40 27 7 4
Somewhat lib. 8 27 34 19 12 1
Lean lib. 3 15 46 23 13 0
Moderate 3 16 34 29 16 2
Lean con. 3 12 36 34 11 2
Somewhat 1 11 28 39 20 1
con.

Extremely 6 8 19 41 26 1
con.

Male 5 16 32 32 15 1
Female 4 14 33 31 17 2
White 4 12 33 34 16 1
Black 8 29 29 22 9 3
Hispanic 3 15 33 27 20 2
Asian 4 10 37 40 10 0
Other 1 4 32 41 17 5
18-29 9 27 36 17 7 3
30-44 6 21 27 29 15 1
45-64 2 9 33 33 22 1
65+ 0 8 33 41 16 2
Less than high8 17 28 40 7 0
school

High school 5 14 34 29 16 2
degree

Some college 1 12 28 36 20 3



Two-year 2
college degree
Four-year 5

college degree
Post-graduate 7
degree

Urban 7
Suburban 3
Rural 2
Married 4
Separated 0
Divorced 2
Widowed 1
Single 7
Domestic 2
Partnership
More than 9
once a week
Once a week 7
A few times a
month

Once or twice 1
a year
Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know
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Q14. Compared to a year ago, would you say that the Texas
economy is a lot better off, somewhat better off, about the same,
somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?

A lot better off Somewhat About the Somewhat Alot worse Don't know

better off same worse off off
Percent 3 16 36 27 12 5
Democrats 4 17 36 24 12 6
Independents 0 8 40 26 22 4
Republicans 3 15 36 30 11 4
StrDem 6 21 36 20 8 9
WeakDem 2 21 36 26 9 5
LeanDem 2 8 38 29 19 3
Ind 0 8 40 26 22 4
LeanRep 2 14 31 39 8 7
WeakRep 1 15 40 27 13 5
StrRep 5 16 38 27 13 1
Liberals 6 18 34 22 14 5
Moderates 2 15 35 29 13 7
Conservatives 2 16 38 30 11 3
Extremely lib. 6 17 36 21 8 12
Somewhat lib. 6 22 34 18 16 2
Lean lib. 7 13 33 30 15 2
Moderate 2 15 35 29 13 7
Lean con. 0 15 48 29 4 4
Somewhat 1 19 38 31 9 2
con.
Extremely 5 13 32 28 18 4
con.
Male 4 20 40 24 9 2
Female 3 13 32 30 15 7
White 2 17 39 29 9 4
Black 4 26 35 19 11 5
Hispanic 6 11 32 26 20 6
Asian 0 9 43 31 16 0
Other 0 11 22 35 16 16
18-29 8 23 31 24 10 4
30-44 3 21 29 25 16 6
45-64 2 9 41 30 13 4
65+ 2 17 40 28 9 5
Less than high3 11 36 40 4 5
school
High school 4 18 33 24 15 6
degree

Some college 2 14 37 25 16 6



Two-year 2
college degree
Four-year 4

college degree
Post-graduate 4
degree

Urban 5
Suburban 2
Rural 2
Married 3
Separated 6
Divorced 1
Widowed 4
Single 3
Domestic 2
Partnership
More than 10
once a week
Once a week 3
A few times a 1
month

Once or twice 1
a year

Never 2
Pro-life 5
Pro-choice 2
Neither 3
Don't know 0
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Q15A. How well is democracy working in Texas today?

Extremely Very well Somewhat Somewhat Very poorly Extremely Don't

well well poorly poorly know/No
opinion

Percent 6 17 26 18 11 14 7
Democrats 4 9 19 21 18 25 4
Independent 2 7 22 21 18 18 11
S
Republicans 8 25 33 15 5 5 9
StrDem 6 9 17 23 18 26 2
WeakDem 5 11 27 23 15 13 6
LeanDem 1 7 17 18 21 33 4
Ind 2 7 22 21 18 18 11
LeanRep 4 24 34 22 4 3 9
WeakRep 4 22 31 15 5 9 14
StrRep 14 27 33 11 5 4 5
Liberals 5 8 17 21 21 26 1
Moderates 4 16 27 21 10 12 11
Conservativ 8 25 33 14 5 5 10
es
Extremely 8 7 8 19 22 34 3
lib.
Somewhat 6 12 16 19 22 24 1
lib.
Leanlib. 1 5 27 27 17 22 1
Moderate 4 16 27 21 10 12 11
Leancon. 5 24 31 20 8 2 9
Somewhat 7 27 38 11 5 5 7
con.
Extremely 10 23 29 13 3 8 12
con.
Male 8 24 27 17 9 11 4
Female 4 12 25 19 13 16 10
White 6 21 30 17 8 11 7
Black 7 12 27 16 14 16 7
Hispanic 5 11 22 20 16 19 7
Asian 1 8 13 29 14 22 13
Other 0 27 9 22 15 12 16
18-29 7 26 31 15 7 10 4
30-44 8 19 22 16 14 13 8
45-64 4 12 26 20 11 17 10
65+ 5 16 28 20 12 14 6
Lessthan 3 29 6 25 4 12 20

high school



High school 8
degree

Some 3
college
Two-year 4
college
degree
Four-year 7
college
degree

Post- 6
graduate
degree

Urban 7
Suburban 5
Rural 6
Married 7
Separated 0
Divorced 2
Widowed 8
Single 6
Domestic 1
Partnership
More than 13
once a week
Once a week8
A few times 4

a month

Once or 4
twice a year
Never 3
Pro-life 9
Pro-choice 3
Neither 4

Don't know 0
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Q15B. How well is democracy working in the U.S. today?

University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Extremely Very well Somewhat Somewhat Very poorly Extremely Don't
well well poorly poorly know/No
opinion

Percent 3 10 21 24 16 18 7
Democrats 4 11 26 26 16 13 4
Independent 1 1 16 19 22 33 9
S
Republicans 3 10 17 25 17 22 7
StrDem 6 14 28 24 13 10 5
WeakDem 2 12 33 22 15 10 6
LeanDem 1 7 18 33 20 20 1
Ind 1 1 16 19 22 33 9
LeanRep 1 4 19 26 19 26 4
WeakRep 1 12 18 28 12 15 13
StrRep 6 12 15 21 19 22 4
Liberals 4 13 23 26 16 14 3
Moderates 2 9 25 24 13 18 9
Conservativ 3 10 15 23 20 22 7
es
Extremely 5 10 21 18 23 16 7
lib.
Somewhat 6 15 23 27 14 12 3
lib.
Leanlib. 1 13 27 33 10 16 0
Moderate 2 9 25 24 13 18 9
Lean con. 3 17 18 30 18 9 5
Somewhat 1 8 17 26 17 23 7
con.
Extremely 6 7 12 15 24 29 8
con.
Male 4 12 23 24 14 18 4
Female 2 9 18 25 18 19 9
White 3 11 22 26 15 18 5
Black 7 17 24 21 10 16 6
Hispanic 2 8 18 23 18 21 9
Asian 0 0 26 20 28 17 9
Other 0 7 7 19 35 19 13
18-29 6 19 31 17 7 13 7
30-44 6 17 21 22 15 12 5
45-64 1 6 18 28 19 21 7
65+ 1 3 16 28 20 26 7
Lessthan 6 15 17 21 8 11 22

high school



High school 5
degree

Some 1
college
Two-year 0
college
degree
Four-year 5
college
degree

Post- 3
graduate
degree

Urban 5
Suburban 2
Rural 1
Married 3
Separated 0
Divorced 1
Widowed 2
Single 5
Domestic 0
Partnership
More than 9
once a week
Once a week5
A few times 2

a month

Once or 1
twice a year
Never 1
Pro-life 4
Pro-choice 3
Neither 2

Don't know 2
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Political Figures and Elections

Q16. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, would you
definitely vote to re-elect Joe Biden, probably vote to re-elect
Joe Biden, probably vote for someone else, or definitely vote for
someone else?

Definitely vote to  Probably vote to re- Probably vote for  Definitely vote for

re-elect Joe Biden elect Joe Biden someone else someone else

Percent 23 14 12 51
Democrats 51 27 13 8

Independents 4 13 17 66
Republicans 2 3 9 85
StrDem 71 22 5 3

WeakDem 33 36 21 9

LeanDem 36 27 20 16
Ind 4 13 17 66
LeanRep 3 1 8 89
WeakRep 1 5 15 78
StrRep 2 4 7 87
Liberals 52 21 13 14
Moderates 18 19 18 44
Conservatives 5 5 7 83
Extremely lib. 62 17 11 10
Somewhat lib. 49 24 13 13
Lean lib. 46 18 17 19
Moderate 18 19 18 44
Lean con. 8 13 13 66
Somewhat con. 4 3 6 86
Extremely con. 4 2 5 89
Male 23 13 10 54
Female 23 15 14 48
White 19 11 9 61
Black 40 22 20 18
Hispanic 26 15 14 45
Asian 22 23 25 30
Other 6 15 18 61
18-29 31 19 17 34
30-44 21 19 17 43
45-64 22 10 8 60
65+ 22 10 10 59
Less than high 24 18 21 38

school



High school degree 20

Some college
Two-year college
degree

Four-year college
degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed

Single

Domestic
Partnership

More than once a
week

Once a week

A few times a
month

19
20

25

34

29
23
12
22
24
17
19
27
20

17

22
24

Once or twice a year20

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

29
11
39
14
10
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Q17. If the 2024 primary elections for President were held today,
would you vote in the Republican primary, the Democratic
primary, or wouldn’t you vote in either primary?

Republican primary Democratic primary Wouldn't vote in ~ Don't know
either primary

Percent 47 35 10 8
Democrats 6 80 7 6
Independents 28 7 36 29
Republicans 88 2 6 4
StrDem 3 93 3 2
WeakDem 5 77 10 8
LeanDem 13 62 12 13
Ind 28 7 36 29
LeanRep 79 3 9 10
WeakRep 89 1 6 4
StrRep 94 2 3 0
Liberals 12 72 7 9
Moderates 32 33 20 15
Conservatives 83 8 4 4
Extremely lib. 10 83 4 3
Somewhat lib. 11 72 8 9
Lean lib. 18 59 10 13
Moderate 32 33 20 15
Lean con. 72 14 8 6
Somewhat con. 83 8 4 5
Extremely con. 90 5 3 1
Male 54 30 10 5
Female 41 39 9 11
White 60 24 9 7
Black 17 62 10 11
Hispanic 36 42 12 10
Asian 29 53 17 1
Other 50 26 7 17
18-29 37 45 8 11
30-44 42 41 11 6
45-64 52 28 11 9
65+ 54 30 8 8
Less than high 39 38 10 13
school

High school degree 46 32 12 10
Some college 47 30 14 9
Two-year college 46 34 9 12
degree

Four-year college 52 36 6 6



degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than once a
week

Once a week
A few times a
month

42

36
50
60
55
41
45
52
35
31

66

59
45

Once or twice a year48

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

31
74
24
43
35
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Q18A. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] If the 2024
Republican primary election for president were held today, which
of the following candidates would you vote for?

DonaldRon Nikki Mike Vivek Asa Chris Tim Will Doug Someo Anyon No
Trump DeSantHaley Pence Ramas Hutchi Christi Scott Hurd Burgu ne else e/Any one/No
is wamy nson e m of ne of
them them
Percen 62 13 7 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
t
Democ16 2 23 0 0 9 19 0 17 0 0 0 6
rats
Indepe 57 10 16 7 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
ndents
Republ 65 15 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
icans
StrDe 0 12 8 0 0 0 45 0 22 0 0 0 0
m
Weak 41 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 26
Dem
LeanD 10 0 33 0 0 15 18 0 16 0 0 0 0
em
Ind 57 10 16 7 4

B
N
o
o
(@)
o
(@)
o

LeanR 63 12 9 3 5 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
€p
WeakR 58 15 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
€p
StrRep 70 17 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Liberal 39 2 15 7 7 6 11 0 5 0 0 0 0
S

Moder 66 9 8 1 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 4 2
ates

Conser65 16 7 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
vatives

Extrem48 0 4 0 20 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
ely lib.

Some 60 4 0 18 0 0 11 0 7 0 0 0 0
what

lib.

Lean 12 0 36 1 6 15 11 0 7 0 0 0 0
lib.

Moder 66 9 8 1 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 4 2
ate

Lean 68 7 16 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0
con.



Some 56
what
con.
Extrem?72
ely

con.
Male 64
Female60
White 62
Black 58
Hispan 63
ic

Asian 73
Other 53
18-29 54
30-44 65
45-64 66
65+ 59
Less 71
than
high
school
High 66
school
degree
Some 68
college
Two- 78
year
college
degree
Four- 51
year
college
degree
Post- 56
gradua
te
degree
Urban 69
Suburb56
an

Rural 67
Marrie 61
d

Separa 100

19

17

12
16
16
19

13
14
13
14
17

11

13

16

16

12
17

8
14
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ted
Divorc 73
ed
Widow 73
ed

Single 60
Domes 44
tic
Partner
ship
More 62
than

once a
week
Once a 56
week

A few 54
times a
month
Once 68
or

twice a
year
Never 69
Pro- 64
life

Pro- 59
choice
Neithe 48
r

Don't 83
know

10

12

11
40

21

17

15

12

14

11
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Q18B. [ASK IF Q18A == 1-10] Of the remaining possible
candidates, who would be your second choice, or have you not
thought about it enough to have an opinion?

Ron  Nikki Vivek Mike Tim Donald Chris Asa Doug Will Haven't
DeSanti Haley RamaswPence Scott Trump Christie Hutchin Burgum Hurd  thought
S amy son about it
enough
to have
an
opinion
Percent 32 12 12 8 7 6 3 1 1 1 17
Democr 0 4 2 0 3 0 38 8 0 11 34
ats
Indepen 21 30 13 0 18 0 6 0 0 4 8
dents
Republi 35 11 12 10 7 6 0 1 1 0 17
cans
StrDem 0 13 9 0 0 0 25 15 0 0 37
WeakDe0 0 0 0 14 0 25 0 0 13 48
m
LeanDe 0 3 0 0 0 0 46 8 0 14 29
m
Ind 21 30 13 0 18 0 6 0 0 4 8
LeanRe 31 15 19 1 9 8 0 0 1 0 17
p
WeakRe 29 6 8 19 7 4 1 2 2 0 23
p
StrRep 41 10 10 10 6 7 0 1 1 1 14
Liberals 18 18 5 10 8 8 13 2 0 3 13
Moderat28 11 6 9 7 4 5 4 0 2 24
es
Conserv 35 11 14 8 7 6 1 0 1 1 16
atives
Extreme0 59 5 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 11
ly lib.
Somew 38 4 9 21 8 0 7 4 0 0 7
hat lib.
Lean 6 12 0 4 13 9 27 0 0 8 21
lib.
Moderat28 11 6 9 7 4 5 4 0 2 24
e
Lean 31 10 11 8 5 8 3 1 2 3 18
con.
Somew 31 13 17 8 9 5 0 0 2 0 16



hat con.
Extreme40
ly con.
Male 33
Female 30
White 33
Black 22
Hispani 32
C

Asian 16
Other 36
18-29 39
30-44 33
45-64 30
65+ 30
Less 0
than
high
school
High 38
school
degree
Some 29
college
Two- 39
year
college
degree
Four- 29
year
college
degree
Post- 34
graduate
degree
Urban 37
Suburba 29
n

Rural 32
Married 30
Separate20
d
Divorce 35
d
Widowe47
d

11
14
10
12

14

16

11

10

10

14

11
12

15
16

11
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Single 32
Domesti2?2
C

Partners
hip

More 24
than

once a
week
Oncea 37
week
Afew 24
times a
month
Once or 37
twice a
year
Never 32
Pro-life 34
Pro- 29
choice
Neither 29
Don't 16
know
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13
10

10
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Q18C_1. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Doug Burgum.

not selected selected

Percent 85 15
Democrats 79 21
Independents 83 17
Republicans 85 15
StrDem 60 40
WeakDem 100 0

LeanDem 79 21
Ind 83 17
LeanRep 82 18
WeakRep 93 7

StrRep 83 17
Liberals 76 24
Moderates 86 14
Conservatives 86 14
Extremely lib. 96 4

Somewhat lib. 75 25
Lean lib. 64 36
Moderate 86 14
Lean con. 84 16
Somewhat con. 90 10
Extremely con. 83 17
Male 83 17
Female 88 12
White 86 14
Black 86 14
Hispanic 82 18
Asian 85 15
Other 93 7

18-29 87 13
30-44 87 13
45-64 87 13
65+ 81 19
Less than high school 84 16
High school degree 87 13
Some college 79 21
Two-year college degree 97 3

Four-year college degree 86 14
Post-graduate degree 79 21
Urban 83 17

Suburban 86 14
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Rural 86 14
Married 85 15
Separated 85 15
Divorced 84 16
Widowed 80 20
Single 90 10
Domestic Partnership 72 28
More than once a week 89 11
Once a week 86 14
A few times a month 82 18
Once or twice a year 82 18
Never 86 14
Pro-life 84 16
Pro-choice 88 12
Neither 90 10

Don't know 89 11
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Q18C_2. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican
nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Chris Christie.

not selected selected

Percent 54 46
Democrats 91 9

Independents 52 48
Republicans 54 46
StrDem 100 0

WeakDem 71 29
LeanDem 100 0

Ind 52 48
LeanRep 39 61
WeakRep 70 30
StrRep 53 47
Liberals 81 19
Moderates 69 31
Conservatives 48 52
Extremely lib. 100 0

Somewhat lib. 68 32
Lean lib. 82 18
Moderate 69 31
Lean con. 68 32
Somewhat con. 46 54
Extremely con. 41 59
Male 52 48
Female 56 44
White 49 51
Black 81 19
Hispanic 66 34
Asian 100 0

Other 41 59
18-29 91 9

30-44 65 35
45-64 50 50
65+ 32 68
Less than high school 76 24
High school degree 58 42
Some college 51 49
Two-year college degree 61 39
Four-year college degree 54 46
Post-graduate degree 38 62
Urban 64 36
Suburban 51 49
Rural 52 48

Married 48 52
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Separated 66 34
Divorced 52 48
Widowed 50 50
Single 76 24
Domestic Partnership 30 70
More than once a week 61 39
Once a week 57 43
A few times a month 68 32
Once or twice a year 49 51
Never 43 57
Pro-life 45 55
Pro-choice 72 28
Neither 70 30

Don't know 75 25
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Q18C_3. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Ron DeSantis.

not selected selected

Percent 78 22
Democrats 17 83
Independents 66 34
Republicans 86 14
StrDem 22 78
WeakDem 35 65
LeanDem 10 90
Ind 66 34
LeanRep 80 20
WeakRep 91 9

StrRep 87 13
Liberals 50 50
Moderates 66 34
Conservatives 87 13
Extremely lib. 84 16
Somewhat lib. 58 42
Lean lib. 25 75
Moderate 66 34
Lean con. 83 17
Somewhat con. 88 12
Extremely con. 88 12
Male 79 21
Female 77 23
White 76 24
Black 85 15
Hispanic 80 20
Asian 83 17
Other 87 13
18-29 69 31
30-44 86 14
45-64 72 28
65+ 85 15
Less than high school 83 17
High school degree 89 11
Some college 68 32
Two-year college degree 84 16
Four-year college degree 77 23
Post-graduate degree 70 30
Urban 87 13

Suburban 72 28
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Rural 83 17
Married 81 19
Separated 84 16
Divorced 73 27
Widowed 87 13
Single 72 28
Domestic Partnership 59 41
More than once a week 89 11
Once a week 74 26
A few times a month 72 28
Once or twice a year 82 18
Never 71 29
Pro-life 83 17
Pro-choice 67 33
Neither 78 22

Don't know 78 22
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Q18C_4. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Nikki Haley.

not selected selected

Percent 80 20
Democrats 58 42
Independents 59 41
Republicans 82 18
StrDem 71 29
WeakDem 75 25
LeanDem 45 55
Ind 59 41
LeanRep 77 23
WeakRep 89 11
StrRep 80 20
Liberals 79 21
Moderates 75 25
Conservatives 80 20
Extremely lib. 81 19
Somewhat lib. 78 22
Lean lib. 81 19
Moderate 75 25
Lean con. 85 15
Somewhat con. 82 18
Extremely con. 77 23
Male 82 18
Female 77 23
White 80 20
Black 91 9

Hispanic 79 21
Asian 86 14
Other 52 48
18-29 90 10
30-44 77 23
45-64 74 26
65+ 83 17
Less than high school 100 0

High school degree 81 19
Some college 77 23
Two-year college degree 81 19
Four-year college degree 75 25
Post-graduate degree 84 16
Urban 73 27

Suburban 81 19
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Rural 84 16
Married 75 25
Separated 100 0

Divorced 83 17
Widowed 82 18
Single 86 14
Domestic Partnership 91 9

More than once a week 87 13
Once a week 80 20
A few times a month 77 23
Once or twice a year 74 26
Never 78 22
Pro-life 78 22
Pro-choice 80 20
Neither 85 15

Don't know 100 0
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Q18C_5. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Will Hurd.

not selected selected

Percent 82 18
Democrats 79 21
Independents 73 27
Republicans 82 18
StrDem 87 13
WeakDem 81 19
LeanDem 75 25
Ind 73 27
LeanRep 75 25
WeakRep 94 6

StrRep 80 20
Liberals 86 14
Moderates 86 14
Conservatives 81 19
Extremely lib. 100 0

Somewhat lib. 90 10
Lean lib. 73 27
Moderate 86 14
Lean con. 81 19
Somewhat con. 84 16
Extremely con. 77 23
Male 76 24
Female 89 11
White 81 19
Black 84 16
Hispanic 86 14
Asian 100 0

Other 73 27
18-29 90 10
30-44 87 13
45-64 82 18
65+ 74 26
Less than high school 90 10
High school degree 83 17
Some college 79 21
Two-year college degree 91 9

Four-year college degree 82 18
Post-graduate degree 75 25
Urban 81 19

Suburban 83 17
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Rural 81 19
Married 79 21
Separated 85 15
Divorced 81 19
Widowed 86 14
Single 90 10
Domestic Partnership 89 11
More than once a week 86 14
Once a week 83 17
A few times a month 83 17
Once or twice a year 79 21
Never 79 21
Pro-life 78 22
Pro-choice 90 10
Neither 87 13

Don't know 100 0
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Q18C_6. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Asa Hutchinson.

not selected selected

Percent 79 21
Democrats 93 7

Independents 77 23
Republicans 78 22
StrDem 88 12
WeakDem 100 0

LeanDem 91 9

Ind 77 23
LeanRep 72 28
WeakRep 89 11
StrRep 75 25
Liberals 91 9

Moderates 81 19
Conservatives 77 23
Extremely lib. 100 0

Somewhat lib. 90 10
Lean lib. 86 14
Moderate 81 19
Lean con. 84 16
Somewhat con. 81 19
Extremely con. 70 30
Male 77 23
Female 81 19
White 76 24
Black 98 2

Hispanic 84 16
Asian 87 13
Other 75 25
18-29 96 4

30-44 81 19
45-64 77 23
65+ 70 30
Less than high school 96 4

High school degree 81 19
Some college 75 25
Two-year college degree 90 10
Four-year college degree 76 24
Post-graduate degree 70 30
Urban 85 15

Suburban 76 24
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Rural 79 21
Married 76 24
Separated 48 52
Divorced 76 24
Widowed 79 21
Single 92 8

Domestic Partnership 66 34
More than once a week 80 20
Once a week 80 20
A few times a month 84 16
Once or twice a year 76 24
Never 76 24
Pro-life 76 24
Pro-choice 84 16
Neither 89 11

Don't know 84 16
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Q18C_7.[ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Mike Pence.

not selected selected

Percent 58 42
Democrats 27 73
Independents 56 44
Republicans 59 41
StrDem 32 68
WeakDem 68 32
LeanDem 13 87
Ind 56 44
LeanRep 48 52
WeakRep 74 26
StrRep 59 41
Liberals 57 43
Moderates 64 36
Conservatives 57 43
Extremely lib. 73 27
Somewhat lib. 53 47
Lean lib. 50 50
Moderate 64 36
Lean con. 68 32
Somewhat con. 59 41
Extremely con. 48 52
Male 56 44
Female 60 40
White 53 47
Black 87 13
Hispanic 66 34
Asian 100 0

Other 52 48
18-29 65 35
30-44 65 35
45-64 56 44
65+ 53 47
Less than high school 70 30
High school degree 66 34
Some college 51 49
Two-year college degree 60 40
Four-year college degree 57 43
Post-graduate degree 51 49
Urban 58 42

Suburban 54 46
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Rural 68 32
Married 53 47
Separated 62 38
Divorced 62 38
Widowed 66 34
Single 68 32
Domestic Partnership 65 35
More than once a week 70 30
Once a week 56 44
A few times a month 61 39
Once or twice a year 60 40
Never 46 54
Pro-life 54 46
Pro-choice 64 36
Neither 70 30

Don't know 73 27
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Q18C_8. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Vivek Ramaswamy.

not selected selected

Percent 77 23
Democrats 49 51
Independents 49 51
Republicans 80 20
StrDem 78 22
WeakDem 66 34
LeanDem 35 65
Ind 49 51
LeanRep 73 27
WeakRep 87 13
StrRep 80 20
Liberals 56 44
Moderates 72 28
Conservatives 81 19
Extremely lib. 9 91
Somewhat lib. 72 28
Lean lib. 62 38
Moderate 72 28
Lean con. 83 17
Somewhat con. 86 14
Extremely con. 75 25
Male 77 23
Female 77 23
White 78 22
Black 82 18
Hispanic 71 29
Asian 80 20
Other 87 13
18-29 77 23
30-44 80 20
45-64 75 25
65+ 77 23
Less than high school 100 0

High school degree 79 21
Some college 73 27
Two-year college degree 82 18
Four-year college degree 72 28
Post-graduate degree 80 20
Urban 83 17

Suburban 73 27
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Rural 77 23
Married 75 25
Separated 100 0

Divorced 76 24
Widowed 82 18
Single 82 18
Domestic Partnership 83 17
More than once a week 79 21
Once a week 74 26
A few times a month 81 19
Once or twice a year 76 24
Never 77 23
Pro-life 76 24
Pro-choice 69 31
Neither 90 10

Don't know 100 0
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Q18C_9. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of
these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Tim Scott.

not selected selected
Percent 91 9
Democrats 75 25
Independents 81 19
Republicans 93 7
StrDem 76 24
WeakDem 75 25
LeanDem 75 25
Ind 81 19
LeanRep 92 8
WeakRep 92 8
StrRep 94 6
Liberals 85 15
Moderates 88 12
Conservatives 93 7
Extremely lib. 91 9
Somewhat lib. 80 20
Lean lib. 87 13
Moderate 88 12
Lean con. 89 11
Somewhat con. 96 4
Extremely con. 91 9
Male 92 8
Female 90 10
White 90 10
Black 93 7
Hispanic 93 7
Asian 100 0
Other 88 12
18-29 89 11
30-44 93 7
45-64 89 11
65+ 94 6
Less than high school 100 0
High school degree 94 6
Some college 86 14
Two-year college degree 91 9
Four-year college degree 90 10
Post-graduate degree 93 7
Urban 90 10

Suburban 89 11
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Rural 97 3
Married 92 8
Separated 100 0
Divorced 90 10
Widowed 98 2
Single 86 14
Domestic Partnership 100 0
More than once a week 95 5
Once a week 86 14
A few times a month 95 5
Once or twice a year 93 7
Never 90 10
Pro-life 92 8
Pro-choice 86 14
Neither 96 4
Don't know 98 2
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Q18C_10. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any
of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president
whom you would definitely not support? Donald Trump.

not selected selected

Percent 62 38
Democrats 7 93
Independents 56 44
Republicans 70 30
StrDem 30 70
WeakDem 0 100
LeanDem 0 100
Ind 56 44
LeanRep 80 20
WeakRep 62 38
StrRep 71 29
Liberals 30 70
Moderates 45 55
Conservatives 72 28
Extremely lib. 14 86
Somewhat lib. 62 38
Lean lib. 19 81
Moderate 45 55
Lean con. 73 27
Somewhat con. 71 29
Extremely con. 71 29
Male 64 36
Female 60 40
White 61 39
Black 78 22
Hispanic 50 50
Asian 75 25
Other 100 0
18-29 55 45
30-44 62 38
45-64 54 46
65+ 75 25
Less than high school 100 0
High school degree 66 34
Some college 59 41
Two-year college degree 82 18
Four-year college degree 59 41
Post-graduate degree 53 47
Urban 63 37

Suburban 60 40
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Rural 67 33
Married 65 35
Separated 0 0

Divorced 88 12
Widowed 79 21
Single 42 58
Domestic Partnership 35 65
More than once a week 60 40
Once a week 73 27
A few times a month 56 44
Once or twice a year 59 41
Never 53 47
Pro-life 72 28
Pro-choice 33 67
Neither 74 26

Don't know 29 71
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Q19A_1.[ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Colin Allred.

not selected selected

Percent 59 41
Democrats 56 44
Independents 74 26
Republicans 85 15
StrDem 54 46
WeakDem 63 37
LeanDem 53 47
Ind 74 26
LeanRep 60 40
WeakRep 100 0

StrRep 100 0

Liberals 57 43
Moderates 62 38
Conservatives 69 31
Extremely lib. 58 42
Somewhat lib. 53 47
Lean lib. 63 37
Moderate 62 38
Lean con. 76 24
Somewhat con. 60 40
Extremely con. 73 27
Male 55 45
Female 63 37
White 51 49
Black 55 45
Hispanic 75 25
Asian 41 59
Other 59 41
18-29 81 19
30-44 65 35
45-64 46 54
65+ 44 56
Less than high school 81 19
High school degree 72 28
Some college 56 44
Two-year college degree 72 28
Four-year college degree 55 45
Post-graduate degree 39 61
Urban 67 33

Suburban 54 46
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Rural 47 53
Married 57 43
Separated 51 49
Divorced 51 49
Widowed 53 47
Single 68 32
Domestic Partnership 38 62
More than once a week 70 30
Once a week 61 39
A few times a month 73 27
Once or twice a year 62 38
Never 50 50
Pro-life 80 20
Pro-choice 52 48
Neither 70 30

Don't know 81 19
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Q19A_2.[ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Tracy Andrus.

not selected selected
Percent 93 7
Democrats 94 6
Independents 88 12
Republicans 81 19
StrDem 95 5
WeakDem 89 11
LeanDem 96 4
Ind 88 12
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 60 40
Liberals 94 6
Moderates 92 8
Conservatives 95 5
Extremely lib. 94 6
Somewhat lib. 93 7
Lean lib. 94 6
Moderate 92 8
Lean con. 91 9
Somewhat con. 100 0
Extremely con. 92 8
Male 93 7
Female 93 7
White 91 9
Black 93 7
Hispanic 97 3
Asian 84 16
Other 100 0
18-29 89 11
30-44 88 12
45-64 97 3
65+ 100 0
Less than high school 100 0
High school degree 96 4
Some college 95 5
Two-year college degree 97 3
Four-year college degree 89 11
Post-graduate degree 89 11
Urban 91 9
Suburban 95 5
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Rural 99 1
Married 91 9
Separated 100 0
Divorced 100 0
Widowed 100 0
Single 93 7
Domestic Partnership 100 0
More than once a week 82 18
Once a week 86 14
A few times a month 94 6
Once or twice a year 97 3
Never 97 3
Pro-life 85 15
Pro-choice 96 4
Neither 93 7
Don't know 84 16
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Q19A_3.[ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Aaron Arguijo.

not selected selected
Percent 91 9
Democrats 91 9
Independents 72 28
Republicans 92 8
StrDem 92 8
WeakDem 92 8
LeanDem 89 11
Ind 72 28
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 46 54
StrRep 100 0
Liberals 93 7
Moderates 90 10
Conservatives 83 17
Extremely lib. 94 6
Somewhat lib. 90 10
Lean lib. 97 3
Moderate 90 10
Lean con. 72 28
Somewhat con. 82 18
Extremely con. 100 0
Male 88 12
Female 93 7
White 89 11
Black 92 8
Hispanic 93 7
Asian 78 22
Other 100 0
18-29 87 13
30-44 84 16
45-64 96 4
65+ 99 1
Less than high school 100 0
High school degree 93 7
Some college 90 10
Two-year college degree 90 10
Four-year college degree 93 7
Post-graduate degree 83 17
Urban 87 13

Suburban 94 6
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Rural 99 1
Married 90 10
Separated 100 0
Divorced 96 4
Widowed 100 0
Single 89 11
Domestic Partnership 96 4
More than once a week 84 16
Once a week 88 12
A few times a month 86 14
Once or twice a year 93 7
Never 95 5
Pro-life 91 9
Pro-choice 92 8
Neither 84 16

Don't know 80 20
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Q19A_4.[ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Victor D. Dunn.

not selected selected
Percent 94 6
Democrats 94 6
Independents 88 12
Republicans 100 0
StrDem 94 6
WeakDem 92 8
LeanDem 98 2
Ind 88 12
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 100 0
Liberals 94 6
Moderates 95 5
Conservatives 90 10
Extremely lib. 96 4
Somewhat lib. 94 6
Lean lib. 92 8
Moderate 95 5
Lean con. 87 13
Somewhat con. 87 13
Extremely con. 100 0
Male 91 9
Female 96 4
White 95 5
Black 91 9
Hispanic 96 4
Asian 87 13
Other 100 0
18-29 95 5
30-44 90 10
45-64 94 6
65+ 99 1
Less than high school 100 0
High school degree 92 8
Some college 95 5
Two-year college degree 97 3
Four-year college degree 94 6
Post-graduate degree 92 8
Urban 92 8
Suburban 96 4
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Q19A_5.[ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Meri Gomez.

not selected selected
Percent 92 8
Democrats 93 7
Independents 68 32
Republicans 100 0
StrDem 94 6
WeakDem 89 11
LeanDem 95 5
Ind 68 32
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 100 0
Liberals 93 7
Moderates 90 10
Conservatives 88 12
Extremely lib. 97 3
Somewhat lib. 91 9
Lean lib. 92 8
Moderate 90 10
Lean con. 91 9
Somewhat con. 84 16
Extremely con. 91 9
Male 88 12
Female 94 6
White 90 10
Black 95 5
Hispanic 91 9
Asian 84 16
Other 98 2
18-29 88 12
30-44 86 14
45-64 96 4
65+ 98 2
Less than high school 95 5
High school degree 97 3
Some college 94 6
Two-year college degree 94 6
Four-year college degree 85 15
Post-graduate degree 89 11
Urban 91 9
Suburban 92 8
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Rural 94 6
Married 89 11
Separated 100 0
Divorced 100 0
Widowed 97 3
Single 91 9
Domestic Partnership 94 6
More than once a week 88 12
Once a week 88 12
A few times a month 87 13
Once or twice a year 94 6
Never 94 6
Pro-life 85 15
Pro-choice 93 7
Neither 86 14

Don't know 100 0
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Q19A_6. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Mark A. Gonzalez.

not selected selected

Percent 84 16
Democrats 85 15
Independents 68 32
Republicans 93 7

StrDem 85 15
WeakDem 85 15
LeanDem 85 15
Ind 68 32
LeanRep 100 0

WeakRep 100 0

StrRep 86 14
Liberals 85 15
Moderates 82 18
Conservatives 83 17
Extremely lib. 83 17
Somewhat lib. 86 14
Lean lib. 88 12
Moderate 82 18
Lean con. 87 13
Somewhat con. 74 26
Extremely con. 92 8

Male 79 21
Female 88 12
White 87 13
Black 89 11
Hispanic 78 22
Asian 74 26
Other 92 8

18-29 84 16
30-44 84 16
45-64 83 17
65+ 88 12
Less than high school 72 28
High school degree 83 17
Some college 84 16
Two-year college degree 90 10
Four-year college degree 84 16
Post-graduate degree 88 12
Urban 83 17

Suburban 87 13
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Rural 79 21
Married 80 20
Separated 93 7

Divorced 94 6

Widowed 95 5

Single 86 14
Domestic Partnership 84 16
More than once a week 92 8

Once a week 81 19
A few times a month 77 23
Once or twice a year 88 12
Never 85 15
Pro-life 81 19
Pro-choice 86 14
Neither 83 17

Don't know 74 26
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Q19A_7.[ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Roland Gutierrez.

not selected selected

Percent 70 30
Democrats 68 32
Independents 40 60
Republicans 90 10
StrDem 69 31
WeakDem 73 27
LeanDem 59 41
Ind 40 60
LeanRep 73 27
WeakRep 100 0

StrRep 100 0

Liberals 68 32
Moderates 71 29
Conservatives 75 25
Extremely lib. 69 31
Somewhat lib. 67 33
Lean lib. 69 31
Moderate 71 29
Lean con. 77 23
Somewhat con. 82 18
Extremely con. 63 37
Male 65 35
Female 73 27
White 71 29
Black 76 24
Hispanic 61 39
Asian 74 26
Other 98 2

18-29 63 37
30-44 72 28
45-64 73 27
65+ 69 31
Less than high school 50 50
High school degree 78 22
Some college 65 35
Two-year college degree 80 20
Four-year college degree 67 33
Post-graduate degree 65 35
Urban 71 29

Suburban 71 29
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Rural 58 42
Married 72 28
Separated 63 37
Divorced 77 23
Widowed 88 12
Single 65 35
Domestic Partnership 56 44
More than once a week 83 17
Once a week 63 37
A few times a month 63 37
Once or twice a year 73 27
Never 70 30
Pro-life 74 26
Pro-choice 68 32
Neither 70 30

Don't know 89 11




University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q19A_8.[ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Steve Keough.

not selected selected

Percent 87 13
Democrats 87 13
Independents 100 0

Republicans 83 17
StrDem 89 11
WeakDem 87 13
LeanDem 82 18
Ind 100 0

LeanRep 69 31
WeakRep 100 0

StrRep 88 12
Liberals 87 13
Moderates 89 11
Conservatives 82 18
Extremely lib. 86 14
Somewhat lib. 86 14
Lean lib. 88 12
Moderate 89 11
Lean con. 87 13
Somewhat con. 82 18
Extremely con. 73 27
Male 84 16
Female 88 12
White 85 15
Black 85 15
Hispanic 90 10
Asian 84 16
Other 85 15
18-29 84 16
30-44 80 20
45-64 91 9

65+ 94 6

Less than high school 94 6

High school degree 94 6

Some college 80 20
Two-year college degree 86 14
Four-year college degree 85 15
Post-graduate degree 86 14
Urban 83 17

Suburban 89 11
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Rural 98 2
Married 84 16
Separated 82 18
Divorced 99 1
Widowed 91 9
Single 87 13
Domestic Partnership 94 6
More than once a week 83 17
Once a week 85 15
A few times a month 71 29
Once or twice a year 95 5
Never 89 11
Pro-life 79 21
Pro-choice 88 12
Neither 87 13

Don't know 94 6
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Q19A 9. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? John Love lIl.

not selected selected
Percent 93 7
Democrats 94 6
Independents 100 0
Republicans 89 11
StrDem 95 5
WeakDem 92 8
LeanDem 94 6
Ind 100 0
LeanRep 69 31
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 100 0
Liberals 94 6
Moderates 92 8
Conservatives 85 15
Extremely lib. 97 3
Somewhat lib. 92 8
Lean lib. 94 6
Moderate 92 8
Lean con. 83 17
Somewhat con. 100 0
Extremely con. 66 34
Male 91 9
Female 94 6
White 93 7
Black 95 5
Hispanic 91 9
Asian 87 13
Other 100 0
18-29 86 14
30-44 92 8
45-64 94 6
65+ 99 1
Less than high school 88 12
High school degree 94 6
Some college 92 8
Two-year college degree 97 3
Four-year college degree 93 7
Post-graduate degree 89 11
Urban 90 10
Suburban 95 5
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Rural 93 7
Married 92 8
Separated 100 0
Divorced 98 2
Widowed 100 0
Single 91 9
Domestic Partnership 100 0
More than once a week 92 8
Once a week 88 12
A few times a month 84 16
Once or twice a year 95 5
Never 96 4
Pro-life 87 13
Pro-choice 94 6
Neither 90 10
Don't know 94 6
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Q19A _10. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Teresa Naranjo.

not selected selected
Percent 91 9
Democrats 92 8
Independents 76 24
Republicans 93 7
StrDem 92 8
WeakDem 93 7
LeanDem 94 6
Ind 76 24
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 86 14
Liberals 92 8
Moderates 93 7
Conservatives 81 19
Extremely lib. 95 5
Somewhat lib. 90 10
Lean lib. 94 6
Moderate 93 7
Lean con. 92 8
Somewhat con. 83 17
Extremely con. 63 37
Male 91 9
Female 92 8
White 92 8
Black 93 7
Hispanic 92 8
Asian 79 21
Other 85 15
18-29 85 15
30-44 91 9
45-64 93 7
65+ 97 3
Less than high school 85 15
High school degree 93 7
Some college 96 4
Two-year college degree 88 12
Four-year college degree 88 12
Post-graduate degree 95 5
Urban 90 10

Suburban 91 9
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Q19A _11. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Heli Rodriguez-Prilliman.

not selected selected
Percent 93 7
Democrats 94 6
Independents 73 27
Republicans 84 16
StrDem 95 5
WeakDem 95 5
LeanDem 90 10
Ind 73 27
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 66 34
Liberals 94 6
Moderates 90 10
Conservatives 92 8
Extremely lib. 96 4
Somewhat lib. 93 7
Lean lib. 96 4
Moderate 90 10
Lean con. 92 8
Somewhat con. 92 8
Extremely con. 93 7
Male 92 8
Female 94 6
White 94 6
Black 94 6
Hispanic 95 5
Asian 66 34
Other 85 15
18-29 86 14
30-44 90 10
45-64 98 2
65+ 100 0
Less than high school 88 12
High school degree 96 4
Some college 92 8
Two-year college degree 92 8
Four-year college degree 93 7
Post-graduate degree 92 8
Urban 89 11
Suburban 96 4
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Rural 100 0
Married 92 8
Separated 100 0
Divorced 100 0
Widowed 100 0
Single 91 9
Domestic Partnership 100 0
More than once a week 87 13
Once a week 88 12
A few times a month 85 15
Once or twice a year 98 2
Never 97 3
Pro-life 85 15
Pro-choice 95 5
Neither 95 5

Don't know 86 14
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Q19A _12. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Sherri Taylor.

not selected selected
Percent 90 10
Democrats 90 10
Independents 100 0
Republicans 100 0
StrDem 91 9
WeakDem 88 12
LeanDem 87 13
Ind 100 0
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 100 0
Liberals 91 9
Moderates 92 8
Conservatives 75 25
Extremely lib. 92 8
Somewhat lib. 89 11
Lean lib. 91 9
Moderate 92 8
Lean con. 80 20
Somewhat con. 56 44
Extremely con. 100 0
Male 89 11
Female 90 10
White 90 10
Black 85 15
Hispanic 95 5
Asian 84 16
Other 69 31
18-29 85 15
30-44 85 15
45-64 94 6
65+ 97 3
Less than high school 58 42
High school degree 98 2
Some college 89 11
Two-year college degree 90 10
Four-year college degree 88 12
Post-graduate degree 88 12
Urban 90 10

Suburban 89

—
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Rural 92 8
Married 87 13
Separated 79 21
Divorced 96 4
Widowed 100 0
Single 90 10
Domestic Partnership 89 11
More than once a week 90 10
Once a week 86 14
A few times a month 88 12
Once or twice a year 93 7
Never 90 10
Pro-life 87 13
Pro-choice 89 11
Neither 93 7

Don't know 100 0
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Q19A _13. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Thierry Tchenko.

not selected selected
Percent 93 7
Democrats 94 6
Independents 88 12
Republicans 89 11
StrDem 95 5
WeakDem 93 7
LeanDem 94 6
Ind 88 12
LeanRep 69 31
WeakRep 100 0
StrRep 100 0
Liberals 93 7
Moderates 94 6
Conservatives 90 10
Extremely lib. 95 5
Somewhat lib. 91 9
Lean lib. 95 5
Moderate 94 6
Lean con. 100 0
Somewhat con. 83 17
Extremely con. 86 14
Male 90 10
Female 96 4
White 94 6
Black 94 6
Hispanic 92 8
Asian 84 16
Other 100 0
18-29 90 10
30-44 89 11
45-64 96 4
65+ 99 1
Less than high school 100 0
High school degree 96 4
Some college 92 8
Two-year college degree 94 6
Four-year college degree 92 8
Post-graduate degree 92 8
Urban 91 9
Suburban 94 6
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Rural 99 1
Married 92 8
Separated 100 0
Divorced 100 0
Widowed 97 3
Single 92 8
Domestic Partnership 100 0
More than once a week 82 18
Once a week 90 10
A few times a month 87 13
Once or twice a year 99 1
Never 96 4
Pro-life 87 13
Pro-choice 95

5
Neither 92 8
Don't know 94 6
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Q19A _14. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the
following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary
candidates have you heard of? Carl Sherman.

not selected selected
Percent 93 7
Democrats 94 6
Independents 72 28
Republicans 92 8
StrDem 93 7
WeakDem 93 7
LeanDem 98 2
Ind 72 28
LeanRep 100 0
WeakRep 46 54
StrRep 100 0
Liberals 94 6
Moderates 94 6
Conservatives 88 12
Extremely lib. 92 8
Somewhat lib. 94 6
Lean lib. 96 4
Moderate 94 6
Lean con. 81 19
Somewhat con. 92 8
Extremely con. 91 9
Male 92 8
Female 94 6
White 91 9
Black 95 5
Hispanic 95 5
Asian 87 13
Other 100 0
18-29 93 7
30-44 88 12
45-64 95 5
65+ 98 2
Less than high school 84 16
High school degree 96 4
Some college 97 3
Two-year college degree 93 7
Four-year college degree 92 8
Post-graduate degree 88 12
Urban 91 9
Suburban 93 7
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Rural 100 0
Married 90 10
Separated 100 0
Divorced 98 2
Widowed 97 3
Single 95 5
Domestic Partnership 97 3
More than once a week 87 13
Once a week 92 8
A few times a month 92 8
Once or twice a year 91 9
Never 97 3
Pro-life 88 12
Pro-choice 95 5
Neither 87 13
Don't know 88 12
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Q19B. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] If the 2024
Democratic primary election for U.S. Senate were held today,
which of the following candidates would you vote for?
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Q20A. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the
candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Donald
Trump”] Joe Biden and Donald Trump, who would you vote for,
or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?

Joe Biden Donald Trump Someone else Haven't thought
about it enough to
have an opinion

Percent 37 45 13 5
Democrats 80 4 12 4
Independents 20 40 33 6
Republicans 3 83 10 4
StrDem 93 2 2 2
WeakDem 71 7 17 5
LeanDem 68 5 23 4
Ind 20 40 33 6
LeanRep 2 83 10 6
WeakRep 6 73 18 4
StrRep 3 89 6 2
Liberals 74 9 13 4
Moderates 39 36 17 8
Conservatives 8 79 10 3
Extremely lib. 79 9 9 3
Somewhat lib. 74 11 14 1
Lean lib. 67 7 17 10
Moderate 39 36 17 8
Lean con. 15 69 13 4
Somewhat con. 6 79 12 3
Extremely con. 6 85 7 2
Male 34 52 10 4
Female 40 39 16 5
White 29 55 12 4
Black 61 18 17 4
Hispanic 42 38 15 5
Asian 40 35 18 8
Other 27 56 5 11
18-29 45 30 16 9
30-44 39 43 12 6
45-64 34 49 15 2
65+ 34 53 10 4
Less than high 42 47 5 6
school

High school degree 33 46 15 6

Some college 31 50 15 5
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Q20B. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the
candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Ron
DeSantis”] Joe Biden and Ron DeSantis, who would you vote for,
or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?

Joe Biden Ron DeSantis Someone else Haven't thought
about it enough to
have an opinion

Percent 38 39 16 8
Democrats 81 2 10 7
Independents 19 29 39 12
Republicans 4 74 17 5
StrDem 92 2 3 4
WeakDem 67 4 12 17
LeanDem 76 1 20 4
Ind 19 29 39 12
LeanRep 3 76 17 3
WeakRep 4 64 22 10
StrRep 4 79 13 3
Liberals 78 4 13 5
Moderates 36 29 22 13
Conservatives 9 71 14 6
Extremely lib. 82 1 14 3
Somewhat lib. 78 4 10 8
Lean lib. 72 7 17 4
Moderate 36 29 22 13
Lean con. 20 56 13 10
Somewhat con. 7 73 16 4
Extremely con. 4 79 12 5
Male 36 46 14 4
Female 39 33 18 11
White 30 51 13 6
Black 62 17 12 9
Hispanic 42 24 23 11
Asian 40 26 24 10
Other 25 50 19 5
18-29 52 25 14 10
30-44 38 35 18 10
45-64 33 43 18 6
65+ 33 48 13 6
Less than high 38 22 25 16
school

High school degree 33 37 17 13

(o))
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Q20C. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the
candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Vivek
Ramaswamy”] Joe Biden and Vivek Ramaswamy, who would you
vote for, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an
opinion?

Joe Biden Vivek Ramaswamy Someone else Haven't thought
about it enough to
have an opinion

Percent 36 33 20 12
Democrats 77 2 10 10
Independents 18 28 39 15
Republicans 5 61 24 10
StrDem 90 1 3 6
WeakDem 67 1 13 20
LeanDem 66 5 19 9
Ind 18 28 39 15
LeanRep 4 72 19 5
WeakRep 4 48 27 21
StrRep 6 60 27 8
Liberals 72 6 12 9
Moderates 36 22 24 18
Conservatives 9 60 22 9
Extremely lib. 77 4 13 7
Somewhat lib. 75 5 9 11
Lean lib. 60 12 18 10
Moderate 36 22 24 18
Lean con. 20 46 21 13
Somewhat con. 6 64 21 9
Extremely con. 5 64 24 8
Male 35 39 21 5
Female 37 27 19 17
White 29 42 21 9
Black 61 12 15 12
Hispanic 39 22 20 19
Asian 42 31 20 8
Other 23 49 18 10
18-29 45 18 17 20
30-44 37 30 20 13
45-64 32 36 22 10
65+ 33 42 18 7
Less than high 36 20 18 26
school

High school degree 33 28 25 14
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Q20D. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the
candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Nikki
Haley”] Joe Biden and Nikki Haley, who would you vote for, or
haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?

Joe Biden Nikki Haley Someone else Haven't thought
about it enough to
have an opinion

Percent 34 32 23 11
Democrats 75 4 12 8
Independents 10 30 43 17
Republicans 4 56 31 9
StrDem 90 1 3 5
WeakDem 65 5 18 12
LeanDem 59 8 22 10
Ind 10 30 43 17
LeanRep 3 61 33 3
WeakRep 3 48 31 18
StrRep 6 57 30 6
Liberals 72 5 14 9
Moderates 30 27 27 17
Conservatives 9 55 28 8
Extremely lib. 79 5 10 6
Somewhat lib. 74 4 10 12
Lean lib. 62 8 23 7
Moderate 30 27 27 17
Lean con. 19 47 23 11
Somewhat con. 7 57 26 10
Extremely con. 5 57 34 4
Male 33 40 22 5
Female 35 24 25 16
White 27 40 23 10
Black 60 15 17 8
Hispanic 37 21 28 14
Asian 46 22 24 8
Other 25 43 27 5
18-29 46 13 27 15
30-44 36 28 24 11
45-64 29 38 23 10
65+ 30 41 20 8
Less than high 39 14 20 27
school

High school degree 31 30 26 13

Some college 29 36 23 13
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Q20E. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the
candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Tim Scott”]
Joe Biden and Tim Scott, who would you vote for, or haven’t you
thought enough about it to have an opinion?

Joe Biden Tim Scott Someone else Haven't thought
about it enough to
have an opinion

Percent 34 33 19 14
Democrats 74 5 9 12
Independents 15 25 40 20
Republicans 4 60 24 12
StrDem 88 2 2 8
WeakDem 63 7 11 20
LeanDem 61 10 18 11
Ind 15 25 40 20
LeanRep 3 65 23 8
WeakRep 4 44 33 19
StrRep 5 65 19 11
Liberals 71 6 12 11
Moderates 33 25 22 19
Conservatives 8 59 22 11
Extremely lib. 77 1 13 9
Somewhat lib. 74 5 9 12
Lean lib. 60 12 15 13
Moderate 33 25 22 19
Lean con. 17 44 24 15
Somewhat con. 7 61 19 13
Extremely con. 3 67 23 7
Male 33 42 19 6
Female 35 26 19 20
White 28 42 19 11
Black 60 12 16 12
Hispanic 37 25 19 19
Asian 38 22 28 12
Other 22 51 13 14
18-29 44 16 21 18
30-44 37 30 18 14
45-64 30 37 22 11
65+ 31 44 13 13
Less than high 46 13 13 28
school

High school degree 32 31 20 18

Some college 29 38 19 14
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Q20F. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the
candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Mike
Pence”] Joe Biden and Mike Pence, who would you vote for, or
haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?

Joe Biden Mike Pence Someone else Haven't thought
about it enough to
have an opinion

Percent 36 29 29 7
Democrats 78 4 12 5
Independents 15 18 54 12
Republicans 4 52 39 5
StrDem 93 2 1 3
WeakDem 66 7 17 11
LeanDem 64 5 26 5
Ind 15 18 54 12
LeanRep 3 43 50 4
WeakRep 4 56 31 8
StrRep 6 56 35 3
Liberals 75 7 14 5
Moderates 34 22 32 12
Conservatives 9 49 38 5
Extremely lib. 84 5 9 3
Somewhat lib. 77 6 11 7
Lean lib. 61 11 23 5
Moderate 34 22 32 12
Lean con. 20 39 36 5
Somewhat con. 8 52 36 4
Extremely con. 4 51 40 5
Male 34 33 30 3
Female 38 24 27 10
White 28 34 32 5
Black 62 15 17 6
Hispanic 41 24 26 10
Asian 41 28 24 8
Other 22 23 39 16
18-29 47 20 24 9
30-44 38 29 25 8
45-64 32 32 29 7
65+ 32 29 35 3
Less than high 39 31 17 13
school

High school degree 32 28 29 10
Some college 32 26 35 7
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Q21. If the 2024 election for U.S. Congress in your district were
held today, would you vote for the Democratic candidate, the
Republican candidate, or haven’t you thought enough about it to
have an opinion?

The Republican The Democratic Someone else Don't know/No
candidate candidate opinion

Percent 47 38 6 9
Democrats 2 87 6 5
Independents 22 15 27 37
Republicans 92 2 1 5
StrDem 1 96 1 2
WeakDem 3 86 4 7
LeanDem 2 74 14 10
Ind 22 15 27 37
LeanRep 85 1 2 11
WeakRep 92 2 1 5
StrRep 96 2 1 1
Liberals 7 79 8 6
Moderates 33 39 10 18
Conservatives 85 8 1 6
Extremely lib. 8 85 4 2
Somewhat lib. 8 80 7 6
Lean lib. 6 71 13 10
Moderate 33 39 10 18
Lean con. 72 13 4 11
Somewhat con. 87 8 0 5
Extremely con. 92 5 1 3
Male 52 35 7 6
Female 42 42 5 12
White 58 28 6 7
Black 17 68 5 10
Hispanic 37 46 5 12
Asian 27 53 11 9
Other 56 27 2 15
18-29 34 50 7 9
30-44 42 43 6 9
45-64 50 32 7 11
65+ 57 35 2 6
Less than high 54 38 0 8
school

High school degree 47 36 6 11
Some college 47 34 7 13
Two-year college 47 38 6 9
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Q22A. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2024 election,
do you feel like the Republican Party is welcoming to people like
you?

Yes No Don't know/No opinion
Percent 48 41 11
Democrats 11 79 10
Independents 24 56 20
Republicans 83 9 8
StrDem 13 79 8
WeakDem 14 67 19
LeanDem 5 90 6
Ind 24 56 20
LeanRep 74 10 16
WeakRep 75 16 9
StrRep 95 3 2
Liberals 17 77 6
Moderates 35 42 22
Conservatives 79 13 8
Extremely lib. 12 84 5
Somewhat lib. 20 73 6
Lean lib. 17 76 7
Moderate 35 42 22
Lean con. 69 21 11
Somewhat con. 83 8 8
Extremely con. 81 13 6
Male 52 38 10
Female 44 43 13
White 60 31 9
Black 27 57 16
Hispanic 35 51 14
Asian 35 55 10
Other 42 46 12
18-29 45 38 17
30-44 49 39 12
45-64 47 43 9
65+ 50 40 10
Less than high school 40 27 32
High school degree 46 39 15
Some college 47 43 10
Two-year college degree 46 41 13
Four-year college degree 53 38 9
Post-graduate degree 46 49 6
Urban 46 43 11

Suburban 46 42
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N



Rural

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
Once or twice a year
Never

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Neither

Don't know

University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll

October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

55
55
51
49
50
35
30
70
61
42
48
31
73
26
45
30

34
35
47
38
37
50
60
20
26
42
45
56
17
66
40
24

11
10
2

12
13
15
9

10
12
15
8

13
10
8

15
46




University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q22B. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2024 election,
do you feel like the Democratic Party is welcoming to people like
you?

Yes No Don't know/No opinion
Percent 43 47 11
Democrats 82 10 8
Independents 23 61 16
Republicans 13 77 11
StrDem 95 2 2
WeakDem 80 7 14
LeanDem 63 26 11
Ind 23 61 16
LeanRep 7 86 7
WeakRep 19 59 22
StrRep 13 81 6
Liberals 78 14 8
Moderates 44 38 18
Conservatives 15 78 7
Extremely lib. 85 11 4
Somewhat lib. 80 11 8
Lean lib. 65 23 12
Moderate 44 38 18
Lean con. 31 61 9
Somewhat con. 11 80 8
Extremely con. 10 85 5
Male 40 54 6
Female 45 41 14
White 32 59 9
Black 70 17 13
Hispanic 51 36 13
Asian 67 24 9
Other 23 66 11
18-29 57 28 15
30-44 48 42 10
45-64 38 53 9
65+ 33 58 9
Less than high school 55 28 18
High school degree 41 42 17
Some college 38 52 10
Two-year college degree 36 58 6
Four-year college degree 45 48 7
Post-graduate degree 52 39 9
Urban 57 33 11

Suburban 37 52 10
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Q23A_A. Do you think Joe Biden...has the temperament to serve
effectively as president?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 41 54 5
Democrats 80 16 4
Independents 21 70 10
Republicans 11 84 4
StrDem 90 6 5
WeakDem 74 18 8
LeanDem 70 29 1
Ind 21 70 10
LeanRep 6 92 2
WeakRep 18 74 7
StrRep 11 84 4
Liberals 76 20 4
Moderates 40 50 10
Conservatives 15 81 4
Extremely lib. 78 15 7
Somewhat lib. 80 16 3
Lean lib. 67 32 1
Moderate 40 50 10
Lean con. 32 62 6
Somewhat con. 11 87 3
Extremely con. 10 87 3
Male 40 56 3
Female 41 52 7
White 34 62 4
Black 67 24 10
Hispanic 44 50 6
Asian 37 54 9
Other 33 61 7
18-29 55 38 6
30-44 45 50 5
45-64 35 60 5
65+ 34 60 6
Less than high school 42 37 22
High school degree 37 55 8
Some college 37 57 6
Two-year college degree 38 59 4
Four-year college degree 43 55 3
Post-graduate degree 55 43 1
Urban 53 41 6
Suburban 38 57 5
Rural 26 69 6
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Q23A_B. Do you think Joe Biden...is honest and trustworthy?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 36 55 9
Democrats 71 19 10
Independents 14 74 13
Republicans 10 84 6
StrDem 88 3 9
WeakDem 61 22 17
LeanDem 53 40 7
Ind 14 74 13
LeanRep 5 91 4
WeakRep 12 79 9
StrRep 12 83 5
Liberals 66 24 10
Moderates 38 47 15
Conservatives 12 84 3
Extremely lib. 68 21 12
Somewhat lib. 72 19 9
Lean lib. 54 37 9
Moderate 38 47 15
Lean con. 23 71 6
Somewhat con. 9 88 3
Extremely con. 10 88 2
Male 34 60 6
Female 37 51 11
White 30 64 6
Black 58 27 15
Hispanic 39 51 10
Asian 42 39 20
Other 19 65 16
18-29 48 39 13
30-44 37 53 9
45-64 31 60 8
65+ 32 63 5
Less than high school 35 44 21
High school degree 35 55 10
Some college 27 62 11
Two-year college degree 29 65 5
Four-year college degree 40 52 7
Post-graduate degree 49 46 5
Urban 50 38 12
Suburban 31 61 8
Rural 23 72 5
Married 33 59 8
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Q23A_C. Do you think Joe Biden...is competent?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 35 57 7
Democrats 72 19 10
Independents 14 72 15
Republicans 8 88 3
StrDem 84 9 7
WeakDem 62 24 14
LeanDem 59 30 11
Ind 14 72 15
LeanRep 6 91 3
WeakRep 11 83 6
StrRep 9 89 2
Liberals 69 21 10
Moderates 36 52 12
Conservatives 10 87 3
Extremely lib. 70 16 14
Somewhat lib. 77 18 5
Lean lib. 53 33 14
Moderate 36 52 12
Lean con. 21 73 6
Somewhat con. 8 91 1
Extremely con. 5 92 3
Male 34 59 6
Female 37 55 8
White 28 66 6
Black 61 27 12
Hispanic 39 52 9
Asian 44 50 5
Other 19 68 13
18-29 48 40 12
30-44 37 57 6
45-64 30 63 7
65+ 32 61 6
Less than high school =~ 53 35 12
High school degree 31 60 9
Some college 31 60 9
Two-year college degree 25 65 10
Four-year college degree 38 57 5
Post-graduate degree 52 46 2
Urban 49 44 8
Suburban 32 60 7
Rural 20 74 7
Married 34 62 4
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Q23A_D. Do you think Joe Biden...cares about people like you?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 38 56 6
Democrats 75 17 8
Independents 14 74 12
Republicans 11 86 3
StrDem 91 5 5
WeakDem 64 21 15
LeanDem 60 34 7
Ind 14 74 12
LeanRep 5 92 3
WeakRep 19 75 6
StrRep 9 89 2
Liberals 68 24 7
Moderates 42 49 9
Conservatives 12 84 3
Extremely lib. 71 23 6
Somewhat lib. 71 23 6
Lean lib. 61 29 10
Moderate 42 49 9
Lean con. 25 68 8
Somewhat con. 10 88 3
Extremely con. 7 91 2
Male 36 58 6
Female 39 54 7
White 31 65 4
Black 64 28 9
Hispanic 39 52 9
Asian 56 35 9
Other 22 70 8
18-29 49 40 11
30-44 40 54 6
45-64 33 61 6
65+ 34 63 3
Less than high school 43 46 11
High school degree 35 57 7
Some college 30 62 8
Two-year college degree 38 57 5
Four-year college degree 41 55 5
Post-graduate degree 47 49 4
Urban 52 39 9
Suburban 33 61 5
Rural 24 72 4
Married 34 61 4



Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
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Never

Pro-life
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23A_E. Do you think Joe Biden...is a strong leader?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 31 64 5
Democrats 64 29 7
Independents 8 81 11
Republicans 7 91 2
StrDem 85 10 5
WeakDem 47 38 14
LeanDem 46 50 4
Ind 8 81 11
LeanRep 3 96 1
WeakRep 7 89 4
StrRep 9 88 3
Liberals 59 34 7
Moderates 29 63 9
Conservatives 10 88 2
Extremely lib. 68 26 6
Somewhat lib. 65 28 7
Lean lib. 40 51 9
Moderate 29 63 9
Lean con. 18 77 5
Somewhat con. 8 90 2
Extremely con. 8 91 1
Male 30 65 5
Female 31 63 6
White 24 72 4
Black 55 34 11
Hispanic 32 63 5
Asian 42 55 4
Other 21 72 7
18-29 40 53 8
30-44 34 62 5
45-64 25 69 6
65+ 28 68 4
Less than high school 35 58 7
High school degree 27 65 7
Some college 23 69 8
Two-year college degree 26 71 3
Four-year college degree 36 61 4
Post-graduate degree 40 57 3
Urban 43 51 6
Suburban 27 69 5
Rural 18 77 6
Married 29 68 3
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Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
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Once a week
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Pro-life
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23A_F. Do you think Joe Biden...is knowledgeable?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 44 51 5
Democrats 80 16 4
Independents 24 67 9
Republicans 16 80 4
StrDem 92 4 3
WeakDem 71 21 9
LeanDem 69 29 1
Ind 24 67 9
LeanRep 10 84 6
WeakRep 27 68 5
StrRep 15 83 2
Liberals 76 20 4
Moderates 46 46 8
Conservatives 18 78 4
Extremely lib. 74 20 6
Somewhat lib. 83 15 2
Lean lib. 67 30 3
Moderate 46 46 8
Lean con. 34 61 5
Somewhat con. 15 80 4
Extremely con. 11 87 3
Male 41 56 3
Female 46 47 7
White 37 59 4
Black 70 24 6
Hispanic 45 50 5
Asian 56 39 5
Other 33 55 12
18-29 59 36 5
30-44 47 50 3
45-64 37 57 6
65+ 37 58 5
Less than high school 54 41 5
High school degree 38 55 8
Some college 37 55 8
Two-year college degree 43 53 3
Four-year college degree 47 50 3
Post-graduate degree 56 43 1
Urban 56 38 5
Suburban 41 56 4
Rural 28 64 8
Married 39 57 4
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Widowed

Single
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23A_G. Do you think Joe Biden...is too old to be president in
2025?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 69 22 9
Democrats 52 32 16
Independents 81 12 7
Republicans 81 14 5
StrDem 43 41 15
WeakDem 57 28 15
LeanDem 60 22 18
Ind 81 12 7
LeanRep 83 11 7
WeakRep 80 16 4
StrRep 81 14 4
Liberals 53 33 14
Moderates 69 22 10
Conservatives 81 13 6
Extremely lib. 57 30 13
Somewhat lib. 45 41 14
Lean lib. 62 23 14
Moderate 69 22 10
Lean con. 74 16 10
Somewhat con. 81 12 7
Extremely con. 86 11 3
Male 69 22 9
Female 68 22 10
White 71 20 9
Black 51 42 7
Hispanic 74 16 10
Asian 71 24 6
Other 65 16 19
18-29 55 33 12
30-44 74 20 6
45-64 73 19 8
65+ 67 19 14
Less than high school 67 24 9
High school degree 66 20 14
Some college 70 22 8
Two-year college degree 74 18 9
Four-year college degree 70 24 6
Post-graduate degree 65 23 12
Urban 62 27 10
Suburban 70 21 9

Rural 77 14 9
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Divorced

Widowed
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Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
Once or twice a year
Never

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Neither

Don't know

University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll

October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

72
67
72
70
61
83
69
65
62
74
70
77
62
66
63

19
26
19
21
28
9

21
28
26
16
21
17
27
18
21




University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23B_A. Do you think Donald Trump...has the temperament to
serve effectively as president?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 42 53 6
Democrats 9 87 4
Independents 33 60 7
Republicans 70 23 6
StrDem 10 88 2
WeakDem 14 80 6
LeanDem 3 93 4
Ind 33 60 7
LeanRep 69 24 7
WeakRep 55 38 7
StrRep 81 14 5
Liberals 13 85 2
Moderates 34 58 9
Conservatives 68 25 7
Extremely lib. 15 83 2
Somewhat lib. 16 82 2
Lean lib. 8 91 1
Moderate 34 58 9
Lean con. 53 38 9
Somewhat con. 64 28 8
Extremely con. 82 13 5
Male 47 47 6
Female 37 58 5
White 48 46 6
Black 27 71 3
Hispanic 35 58 7
Asian 40 58 2
Other 41 43 16
18-29 32 59 9
30-44 41 54 5
45-64 44 52 4
65+ 46 47 8
Less than high school 54 33 13
High school degree 45 49 6
Some college 43 49 8
Two-year college degree 45 52 3
Four-year college degree 39 57 4
Post-graduate degree 32 63 6
Urban 40 55 5
Suburban 38 56 6
Rural 54 40 6
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Widowed

Single
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23B_B. Do you think Donald Trump...is honest and

trustworthy?
Yes No Don't know

Percent 36 55 9
Democrats 6 90 4
Independents 28 68 4
Republicans 63 23 13
StrDem 7 88 5
WeakDem 9 84 6
LeanDem 2 97 1
Ind 28 68 4
LeanRep 59 22 19
WeakRep 48 39 13
StrRep 76 14 9
Liberals 10 88 2
Moderates 27 61 12
Conservatives 62 26 12
Extremely lib. 9 89 2
Somewhat lib. 10 87 3
Lean lib. 9 90 1
Moderate 27 61 12
Lean con. 51 42 8
Somewhat con. 58 26 16
Extremely con. 75 16 9
Male 41 50 9
Female 32 60 9
White 44 47 9
Black 17 79 5
Hispanic 30 62 9
Asian 26 67 7
Other 33 41 26
18-29 32 61 7
30-44 34 56 10
45-64 36 56 8
65+ 42 48 10
Less than high school 42 37 21
High school degree 40 52 8
Some college 35 55 10
Two-year college degree 38 53 8
Four-year college degree 36 56 7
Post-graduate degree 27 65 7
Urban 34 58 9
Suburban 35 57 8
Rural 43 46 11
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Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
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Once a week
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Never

Pro-life
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Neither
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23B_C. Do you think Donald Trump...is competent?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 51 45 3
Democrats 15 83 2
Independents 45 51 4
Republicans 84 13 3
StrDem 12 85 3
WeakDem 24 72 4
LeanDem 12 88 0
Ind 45 51 4
LeanRep 84 11 4
WeakRep 73 23 4
StrRep 90 8 1
Liberals 17 81 2
Moderates 44 49 7
Conservatives 83 16 2
Extremely lib. 14 82 4
Somewhat lib. 19 80 1
Lean lib. 17 80 3
Moderate 44 49 7
Lean con. 78 20 2
Somewhat con. 80 19 1
Extremely con. 88 10 2
Male 60 38 2
Female 44 51 5
White 60 38 3
Black 32 66 2
Hispanic 44 51 5
Asian 39 58 4
Other 56 38 6
18-29 46 49 5
30-44 52 45 3
45-64 52 45 3
65+ 54 43 3
Less than high school 65 28 6
High school degree 51 45 4
Some college 54 43 3
Two-year college degree 56 40 4
Four-year college degree 51 46 3
Post-graduate degree 40 59 1
Urban 47 50 3
Suburban 49 47 4
Rural 67 30 2
Married 57 40 3
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23B_D. Do you think Donald Trump...cares about people like
you?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 42 51 7
Democrats 8 87 5
Independents 28 66 7
Republicans 74 18 8
StrDem 9 89 2
WeakDem 13 78 10
LeanDem 3 91 6
Ind 28 66 7
LeanRep 69 19 12
WeakRep 60 29 11
StrRep 87 9 3
Liberals 9 84 6
Moderates 34 57 9
Conservatives 72 21 7
Extremely lib. 6 92 2
Somewhat lib. 13 80 8
Lean lib. 7 84 8
Moderate 34 57 9
Lean con. 56 33 11
Somewhat con. 70 23 7
Extremely con. 85 12 4
Male 47 44 9
Female 38 57 5
White 52 41 7
Black 22 71 7
Hispanic 32 61 7
Asian 29 63 8
Other 42 48 10
18-29 36 51 13
30-44 39 55 6
45-64 41 51 8
65+ 52 46 2
Less than high school 63 29 8
High school degree 43 52 5
Some college 44 48 8
Two-year college degree 44 43 13
Four-year college degree 41 52 8
Post-graduate degree 33 66 1
Urban 37 55 8
Suburban 42 51 7
Rural 51 43 6



Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
Once or twice a year
Never

Pro-life
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Neither
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23B_E. Do you think Donald Trump...is a strong leader?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 56 41 3
Democrats 19 77 4
Independents 56 42 2
Republicans 87 11 1
StrDem 14 82 3
WeakDem 33 67 1
LeanDem 16 77 7
Ind 56 42 2
LeanRep 87 12 1
WeakRep 78 20 2
StrRep 93 5 1
Liberals 21 75 4
Moderates 51 45 4
Conservatives 86 12 2
Extremely lib. 16 82 2
Somewhat lib. 24 73 4
Lean lib. 21 71 7
Moderate 51 45 4
Lean con. 81 16 3
Somewhat con. 86 11 3
Extremely con. 90 9 1
Male 62 35 3
Female 51 46 3
White 66 31 3
Black 32 64 4
Hispanic 45 51 3
Asian 69 31 0
Other 62 30 8
18-29 50 40 9
30-44 57 40 3
45-64 58 41 1
65+ 57 42 1
Less than high school 71 29 0
High school degree 58 39 3
Some college 60 37 3
Two-year college degree 57 36 7
Four-year college degree 56 42 2
Post-graduate degree 43 56 1
Urban 52 43 4
Suburban 54 43 2
Rural 68 30 2
Married 63 35 2
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Widowed
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23B_F. Do you think Donald Trump...is knowledgeable?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 52 44 4
Democrats 16 79 5
Independents 45 49 5
Republicans 83 14 2
StrDem 15 82 3
WeakDem 30 67 4
LeanDem 8 83 8
Ind 45 49 5
LeanRep 83 14 2
WeakRep 75 21 4
StrRep 89 10 1
Liberals 17 79 5
Moderates 48 46 6
Conservatives 82 15 3
Extremely lib. 11 84 5
Somewhat lib. 20 77 3
Lean lib. 17 76 8
Moderate 48 46 6
Lean con. 74 22 5
Somewhat con. 83 16 1
Extremely con. 88 10 3
Male 56 39 5
Female 49 47 4
White 62 34 4
Black 34 64 2
Hispanic 42 53 5
Asian 39 61 0
Other 60 37 2
18-29 46 46 8
30-44 52 44 4
45-64 53 45 3
65+ 57 39 4
Less than high school 67 33 0
High school degree 54 41 5
Some college 50 44 6
Two-year college degree 56 36 7
Four-year college degree 54 43 2
Post-graduate degree 39 58 3
Urban 49 46 5
Suburban 50 46 4
Rural 65 32 4
Married 59 38 3
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Widowed
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q23B_G. Do you think Donald Trump...is too old to be president
in 2025?

Yes No Don't know
Percent 37 54 9
Democrats 58 32 11
Independents 39 52 9
Republicans 19 75 7
StrDem 59 30 11
WeakDem 55 32 14
LeanDem 58 33 9
Ind 39 52 9
LeanRep 16 74 9
WeakRep 30 63 7
StrRep 13 83 4
Liberals 55 34 11
Moderates 39 51 10
Conservatives 22 72 6
Extremely lib. 54 33 13
Somewhat lib. 53 34 13
Lean lib. 62 34 4
Moderate 39 51 10
Lean con. 32 60 8
Somewhat con. 23 72 5
Extremely con. 14 81 5
Male 36 56 8
Female 38 53 9
White 32 61 7
Black 50 41 8
Hispanic 43 45 12
Asian 52 48 0
Other 18 66 16
18-29 46 43 11
30-44 42 50 8
45-64 34 61 6
65+ 30 59 12
Less than high school 35 48 17
High school degree 35 53 12
Some college 34 58 7
Two-year college degree 28 64 8
Four-year college degree 39 54 6
Post-graduate degree 49 43 8
Urban 42 50 8
Suburban 38 54 8
Rural 26 64 10
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Widowed
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Domestic Partnership
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q24A. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: The impeachment and Senate trial of Attorney General
Ken Paxton

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 39 40 14 8
Democrats 42 40 10 9
Independents 34 44 11 11
Republicans 41 39 15 4
StrDem 48 37 8 8
WeakDem 32 45 13 10
LeanDem 40 40 12 8
Ind 34 44 11 11
LeanRep 51 38 11 1
WeakRep 29 42 20 10
StrRep 42 39 16 3
Liberals 43 38 12 8
Moderates 31 42 17 10
Conservatives 42 39 13 7
Extremely lib. 49 34 8 8
Somewhat lib. 45 35 13 7
Lean lib. 32 46 13 9
Moderate 31 42 17 10
Lean con. 36 50 10 4
Somewhat con. 41 40 12 7
Extremely con. 46 31 15 8
Male 44 38 12 6
Female 34 41 15 9
White 44 38 12 6
Black 35 39 15 10
Hispanic 29 42 18 11
Asian 38 43 11 8
Other 45 41 4 10
18-29 21 41 25 12
30-44 32 43 18 8
45-64 44 39 10 7
65+ 53 37 5 6
Less than high 12 43 32 13
school

High school degree 31 43 17 10
Some college 40 39 12 9
Two-year college 39 40 12 9
degree

Four-year college 40 42 13 5

degree
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q24B. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: The legal problems of former president Donald Trump

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 65 26 7 2
Democrats 70 21 7 2
Independents 56 37 4 3
Republicans 68 23 7 2
StrDem 76 18 4 3
WeakDem 50 37 9 3
LeanDem 76 14 10 0
Ind 56 37 4 3
LeanRep 76 22 2 0
WeakRep 51 28 17 4
StrRep 73 21 4 1
Liberals 70 18 10 2
Moderates 54 35 9 2
Conservatives 68 25 4 2
Extremely lib. 78 12 5 6
Somewhat lib. 65 23 12 0
Lean lib. 68 18 11 3
Moderate 54 35 9 2
Lean con. 59 33 5 4
Somewhat con. 69 26 5 0
Extremely con. 74 19 4 3
Male 69 22 7 1
Female 61 29 7 3
White 68 24 7 2
Black 59 33 5 2
Hispanic 62 24 9 4
Asian 46 37 17 0
Other 67 30 2 0
18-29 48 30 17 5
30-44 54 33 10 2
45-64 73 21 4 2
65+ 77 21 1 2
Less than high 34 41 21 4
school

High school degree 58 28 10 3
Some college 69 21 6 3
Two-year college 67 21 11 1
degree

Four-year college 65 28 5 2
degree

Post-graduate 76 23 1 1
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Married
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Domestic
Partnership
More than once a
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Once a week
A few times a
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q24C. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: Texas’s placement of buoys and barbed wire at the
Rio Grande River to deter migration

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 44 37 11 8
Democrats 48 34 9 9
Independents 35 44 13 9
Republicans 46 38 11 5
StrDem 55 31 4 10
WeakDem 41 34 16 9
LeanDem 44 37 10 9
Ind 35 44 13 9
LeanRep 53 36 9 2
WeakRep 36 40 15 9
StrRep 48 38 9 5
Liberals 47 35 11 7
Moderates 37 40 13 9
Conservatives 47 36 10 7
Extremely lib. 60 24 9 7
Somewhat lib. 45 36 11 9
Lean lib. 36 46 12 5
Moderate 37 40 13 9
Lean con. 44 37 15 5
Somewhat con. 47 38 9 6
Extremely con. 50 33 7 10
Male 48 39 8 5
Female 41 35 13 10
White 49 37 9 5
Black 38 37 12 12
Hispanic 39 37 14 10
Asian 32 38 24 6
Other 48 33 11 8
18-29 27 42 20 10
30-44 37 39 14 10
45-64 47 37 9 7
65+ 62 30 4 4
Less than high 20 36 34 10
school

High school degree 41 37 13 10
Some college 46 34 10 10
Two-year college 41 44 7 8
degree

Four-year college 45 38 12 4

degree
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q24D. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: The legal problems of Hunter Biden

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 48 38 10 4
Democrats 46 40 10 4
Independents 42 40 11 6
Republicans 54 35 9 3
StrDem 52 38 6 4
WeakDem 24 51 18 8
LeanDem 55 34 10 2
Ind 42 40 11 6
LeanRep 63 29 8 0
WeakRep 38 41 12 8
StrRep 57 35 7 1
Liberals 50 38 9 3
Moderates 38 44 12 6
Conservatives 54 34 8 4
Extremely lib. 57 33 8 3
Somewhat lib. 42 45 10 3
Lean lib. 55 32 9 4
Moderate 38 44 12 6
Lean con. 41 44 11 4
Somewhat con. 55 37 6 2
Extremely con. 61 24 9 6
Male 51 37 9 3
Female 45 39 10 6
White 52 37 8 3
Black 42 41 11 6
Hispanic 44 38 11 7
Asian 41 35 21 4
Other 47 45 8 0
18-29 31 45 17 7
30-44 40 46 9 5
45-64 53 34 9 4
65+ 62 31 6 2
Less than high 18 45 28 9
school

High school degree 45 39 12 5
Some college 52 34 9 5
Two-year college 52 38 6 3
degree

Four-year college 44 43 10 4
degree

Post-graduate 63 30 5 1
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University of Texas | Texas Politics Project Poll
October 2023 Texas Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q24E. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: U.S. House impeachment investigation of Joe Biden

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 28 45 18 8
Democrats 29 45 20 6
Independents 12 51 28 9
Republicans 33 44 16 7
StrDem 38 40 16 6
WeakDem 15 48 30 8
LeanDem 26 52 18 5
Ind 12 51 28 9
LeanRep 33 46 17 4
WeakRep 23 43 19 14
StrRep 40 43 14 4
Liberals 33 45 15 6
Moderates 19 44 27 10
Conservatives 31 46 15 8
Extremely lib. 42 36 12 10
Somewhat lib. 26 49 22 4
Lean lib. 35 49 9 6
Moderate 19 44 27 10
Lean con. 19 57 17 7
Somewhat con. 28 49 15 8
Extremely con. 43 36 14 8
Male 33 47 15 5
Female 24 44 21 10
White 32 45 17 6
Black 27 45 22 5
Hispanic 22 47 18 14
Asian 31 35 30 4
Other 19 42 32 6
18-29 26 44 16 14
30-44 21 47 23 8
45-64 30 44 19 7
65+ 35 46 15 4
Less than high 9 35 36 21
school

High school degree 25 49 19 8
Some college 28 48 14 10
Two-year college 27 40 26 7
degree

Four-year college 31 42 20 7
degree

Post-graduate 38 50 10 2
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Once a week
A few times a
month

29
27
29
30
12
24
39
24
32

29

32
27

Once or twice a year29

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

25
34
27
20
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Q24F. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: The U.S. House of Representatives’ vote to remove
Kevin McCarthy as Speaker

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 52 31 10 6
Democrats 57 26 10 7
Independents 53 28 7 12
Republicans 51 35 10 4
StrDem 68 20 6 6
WeakDem 37 37 14 11
LeanDem 56 27 12 4
Ind 53 28 7 12
LeanRep 63 29 7 1
WeakRep 30 43 17 10
StrRep 54 36 7 3
Liberals 57 25 11 6
Moderates 44 34 12 10
Conservatives 54 33 8 5
Extremely lib. 66 18 9 7
Somewhat lib. 55 30 11 4
Lean lib. 52 27 14 7
Moderate 44 34 12 10
Lean con. 36 55 5 4
Somewhat con. 58 28 11 4
Extremely con. 60 27 6 7
Male 59 31 8 2
Female 46 31 12 10
White 55 32 9 4
Black 44 36 10 10
Hispanic 50 29 12 9
Asian 44 25 16 15
Other 57 29 13 1
18-29 28 41 21 10
30-44 41 38 13 8
45-64 59 29 6 6
65+ 73 19 5 3
Less than high 26 25 36 14
school

High school degree 48 31 12 9
Some college 55 31 5 9
Two-year college 48 31 14 7
degree

Four-year college 49 36 11 4

degree



Post-graduate
degree
Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership

More than once a

week

Once a week
A few times a
month

74

50
53
55
56
60
61
64
39
58

48

40
42

Once or twice a year62

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

59
53
56
45
20
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Q24G. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: The special session of the Texas Legislature called by
Governor Greg Abbott

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 19 37 26 17
Democrats 19 36 26 19
Independents 9 36 31 24
Republicans 22 40 25 14
StrDem 25 36 20 19
WeakDem 18 39 23 20
LeanDem 11 32 38 20
Ind 9 36 31 24
LeanRep 24 35 32 9
WeakRep 15 45 21 19
StrRep 25 40 21 14
Liberals 20 37 24 19
Moderates 17 33 29 21
Conservatives 20 40 26 14
Extremely lib. 22 40 19 18
Somewhat lib. 17 43 28 13
Lean lib. 22 22 25 32
Moderate 17 33 29 21
Lean con. 17 50 27 6
Somewhat con. 19 41 27 13
Extremely con. 23 33 23 20
Male 21 42 25 12
Female 18 33 27 22
White 21 41 25 13
Black 22 32 25 21
Hispanic 14 35 27 24
Asian 20 23 29 27
Other 18 34 35 13
18-29 18 41 23 18
30-44 20 31 30 19
45-64 18 36 27 18
65+ 22 43 22 13
Less than high 1 40 42 17
school

High school degree 14 39 25 22
Some college 15 36 31 18
Two-year college 21 23 27 30
degree

Four-year college 23 40 24 13

degree



Post-graduate
degree
Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership

More than once a

week

Once a week
A few times a
month

33

24
17
18
22
18
12
21
16
18

25

25
21

Once or twice a year17

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

14
23
18
14
10
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Q24H. How much have you heard in the news about each of the
following: The November 2023 Constitutional Amendment
Election in Texas

A lot Not very much Nothing at all Some

Percent 10 32 26 32
Democrats 9 32 25 34
Independents 7 33 33 28
Republicans 11 31 25 32
StrDem 12 30 23 36
WeakDem 9 31 24 36
LeanDem 3 35 31 30
Ind 7 33 33 28
LeanRep 8 40 22 29
WeakRep 5 22 33 39
StrRep 18 31 22 30
Liberals 11 35 21 33
Moderates 9 28 32 31
Conservatives 11 32 24 33
Extremely lib. 13 42 23 22
Somewhat lib. 11 31 20 38
Lean lib. 9 32 23 36
Moderate 9 28 32 31
Lean con. 5 33 21 41
Somewhat con. 11 31 27 31
Extremely con. 15 32 23 30
Male 12 29 21 38
Female 9 34 30 28
White 12 31 23 34
Black 9 21 31 39
Hispanic 8 38 27 27
Asian 13 39 24 25
Other 9 24 37 30
18-29 14 24 19 42
30-44 14 30 27 29
45-64 8 34 30 28
65+ 7 35 23 35
Less than high 6 43 25 27
school

High school degree 9 30 28 33
Some college 6 32 28 34
Two-year college 9 29 32 31
degree

Four-year college 15 31 22 31

degree



Post-graduate
degree
Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership

More than once a

week

Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice a year8

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know
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Q27. Based on what you know, do you think that Congress is
justified in conducting impeachment investigations into Joe
Biden?

Yes No Unsure Don't know/No
opinion

Percent 49 33 12 6
Democrats 13 69 13 4
Independents 52 21 15 12
Republicans 79 7 9 5
StrDem 10 79 6 4
WeakDem 19 49 25 6
LeanDem 13 71 14 3
Ind 52 21 15 12
LeanRep 85 4 10 2
WeakRep 60 11 15 15
StrRep 87 7 4 1
Liberals 19 65 11 6
Moderates 38 33 20 8
Conservatives 79 8 7 5
Extremely lib. 15 69 7 8
Somewhat lib. 20 63 11 6
Lean lib. 20 63 15 2
Moderate 38 33 20 8
Lean con. 61 17 13 9
Somewhat con. 79 8 6 6
Extremely con. 91 3 4 2
Male 55 32 10 3
Female 43 33 14 9
White 57 28 9 5
Black 28 45 17 10
Hispanic 42 36 16 6
Asian 33 42 14 12
Other 54 26 17 2
18-29 39 32 18 10
30-44 47 29 15 8
45-64 51 34 10 5
65+ 55 35 7 3
Less than high 43 5 19 34
school

High school degree 50 28 16 6
Some college 52 31 9 8
Two-year college 49 32 15 3
degree

Four-year college 49 34 12 5



degree
Post-graduate
degree
Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership

More than once a

week

Once a week
A few times a
month

44

43
49
59
57
39
49
51
37
29

64

59
42

Once or twice a year51

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

36
77
26
44
28
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Q28. Based on what you know, do you think that Joe Biden has
taken actions that justify his removal from office before the end
of his term?

Yes No Unsure Don't know/No
opinion

Percent 42 37 14 8
Democrats 11 72 11 6
Independents 41 32 14 13
Republicans 68 10 15 7
StrDem 11 77 7 4
WeakDem 10 58 24 9
LeanDem 12 75 8 5
Ind 41 32 14 13
LeanRep 75 4 15 6
WeakRep 43 21 23 14
StrRep 79 6 10 4
Liberals 15 70 8 6
Moderates 32 37 20 11
Conservatives 69 11 13 6
Extremely lib. 9 76 7 8
Somewhat lib. 19 67 9 5
Lean lib. 15 71 8 7
Moderate 32 37 20 11
Lean con. 53 26 15 7
Somewhat con. 67 8 17 8
Extremely con. 82 6 7 5
Male 48 36 13 3
Female 37 37 14 12
White 50 30 12 7
Black 20 54 16 10
Hispanic 36 41 15 8
Asian 34 50 5 12
Other 50 27 19 4
18-29 32 37 21 9
30-44 38 37 14 11
45-64 46 37 11 6
65+ 49 36 10 5
Less than high 22 24 30 24
school

High school degree 45 31 16 8
Some college 47 34 11 8
Two-year college 41 41 8 10
degree

Four-year college 41 37 16 6



degree
Post-graduate
degree
Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership

More than once a

week

Once a week
A few times a
month

40

38
42
51
49
29
42
44
32
21

58

48
38

Once or twice a year42

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know
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69
21
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20
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Q29. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, neither favorable nor unfavorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of the FBI.

Very favorableSomewhat =~ Neither Somewhat  Very Don't
favorable favorable nor unfavorable unfavorable know/No
unfavorable opinion
Percent 11 27 20 16 22 3
Democrats 18 37 23 13 6 3
Independents 8 11 29 13 33 5
Republicans 6 21 15 21 34 3
StrDem 32 35 20 6 4 2
WeakDem 10 34 33 12 4 6
LeanDem 3 42 20 23 9 3
Ind 8 11 29 13 33 5
LeanRep 2 9 10 25 52 2
WeakRep 5 41 21 18 9 5
StrRep 10 17 14 21 36 2
Liberals 20 33 27 12 6 3
Moderates 11 30 25 14 14 6
Conservatives 5 20 13 22 39 2
Extremely lib. 23 28 25 14 8 3
Somewhat lib. 17 39 22 13 4 5
Lean lib. 21 29 38 6 7 0
Moderate 11 30 25 14 14 6
Lean con. 2 43 18 14 22 1
Somewhat 4 16 12 27 40 1
con.
Extremely 8 11 10 21 48 2
con.
Male 11 26 18 17 27 2
Female 12 28 23 16 17 5
White 10 27 18 18 25 2
Black 20 34 23 9 11 3
Hispanic 11 25 24 16 19 5
Asian 9 17 44 22 2 7
Other 4 25 6 13 50 2
18-29 12 33 27 13 10 4
30-44 12 30 22 16 15 5
45-64 11 23 20 18 25 3
65+ 11 25 13 17 32 2
Less than high 10 26 23 10 13 17
school
High school 14 24 24 16 18 3

degree



Some college 6
Two-year 10
college degree
Four-year 10
college degree
Post-graduate 19

degree

Urban 15
Suburban 10
Rural 8
Married 13
Separated 3
Divorced 9
Widowed 9
Single 11
Domestic 13
Partnership
More than 17
once a week

Once a week 11
A few times a 10

month

Once or twice 9
a year

Never 11
Pro-life 9
Pro-choice 14
Neither 11

Don't know 10

18
28

35

26

34
24
22
27
31
26
25
26
28

25

38
28

22

23
20
35
19
34

24
19

17

16

20
21
18
17
22
23
17
27
18

16

16
28

22

22
14
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26
17

17
15

15

21

13
16
26
15
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17
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18

14
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17

17
19
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Q30. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, neither favorable nor unfavorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of Russia.

Very favorableSomewhat =~ Neither Somewhat  Very Don't
favorable favorable nor unfavorable unfavorable know/No
unfavorable opinion
Percent 3 8 18 15 54 3
Democrats 3 6 13 10 64 3
Independents 2 9 31 12 42 4
Republicans 2 8 18 19 51 3
StrDem 5 6 4 7 74 4
WeakDem 3 11 16 14 52 4
LeanDem 0 4 25 11 60 0
Ind 2 9 31 12 42 4
LeanRep 0 9 17 20 49 4
WeakRep 2 8 20 22 45 3
StrRep 3 7 17 17 55 1
Liberals 3 8 17 9 61 2
Moderates 3 6 23 16 46 6
Conservatives 2 9 15 19 54 1
Extremely lib. 5 7 14 9 60 5
Somewhat lib. 2 9 16 9 62 1
Lean lib. 2 6 24 9 60 0
Moderate 3 6 23 16 46 6
Lean con. 2 11 14 20 52 1
Somewhat 1 9 18 23 48 1
con.
Extremely 3 7 11 15 63 1
con.
Male 3 9 20 13 53 2
Female 2 6 17 17 54 4
White 2 6 17 16 58 1
Black 6 13 10 15 53 4
Hispanic 2 7 23 14 48 5
Asian 4 14 21 13 40 7
Other 0 6 34 15 39 5
18-29 4 14 30 20 28 4
30-44 5 12 20 16 42 5
45-64 2 4 17 13 63 2
65+ 0 3 9 14 72 1
Less than high6 8 34 5 36 11
school
High school 3 6 20 12 56 3

degree



Some college 1
Two-year 2
college degree
Four-year 2
college degree
Post-graduate 4
degree

Urban 5
Suburban 2
Rural 1
Married 3
Separated 0
Divorced 3
Widowed 1
Single 3
Domestic 0
Partnership
More than 4
once a week
Once a week 6
A few times a 2
month

Once or twice 2
a year
Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know
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Q31A. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the
following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney
General Ken Paxton? The Texas House of Representatives.

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 10 22 21 10 19 18
Democrats 13 19 15 7 30 16
Independents 2 15 24 14 26 20
Republicans 11 25 22 12 10 20
StrDem 17 17 9 8 35 14
WeakDem 8 28 18 5 18 22
LeanDem 10 16 23 6 31 14
Ind 2 15 24 14 26 20
LeanRep 8 20 18 19 13 23
WeakRep 6 31 23 9 8 24
StrRep 16 26 24 9 10 16
Liberals 12 17 17 9 30 15
Moderates 5 25 24 11 15 20
Conservatives 13 23 21 11 14 19
Extremely lib. 16 16 5 5 40 17
Somewhat lib. 10 21 22 9 24 13
Lean lib. 12 11 20 12 29 16
Moderate 5 25 24 11 15 20
Lean con. 10 34 18 14 9 16
Somewhat 12 22 20 8 11 26
con.

Extremely 14 17 23 13 19 14
con.

Male 11 25 20 12 20 13
Female 10 19 21 9 18 23
White 12 24 19 11 16 17
Black 13 21 24 6 19 18
Hispanic 6 18 21 11 23 20
Asian 11 18 23 12 26 10
Other 7 17 22 7 21 25
18-29 11 36 22 6 12 14
30-44 9 23 21 9 16 22
45-64 11 16 21 12 23 18
65+ 10 20 19 13 20 18
Less than high17 22 12 4 8 37
school

High school 8 22 23 7 19 20

degree



Some college
Two-year

college degree

Four-year

college degree

Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than
once a week
Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither

Don't know

7
11

12

15

10
11
9
13
4
10
8
8
5

17

8
12
11
6
2

20
17

22

30

32
16
18
21
24
17
19
26
20

27

29
25

18

16
26
20
21
11

26
20

19

13

19
21
22
20
21
25
14
22
11

19

19
22

26

17
24
16
24
29

8
11

14

12

10
11
9
13
5
7
16
5
17

8

11
13

9

10
10
10
13
9
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Q31B. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the
following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney
General Ken Paxton? The Texas Senate.

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 10 23 19 10 21 17
Democrats 5 13 15 10 41 15
Independents 6 15 21 9 26 23
Republicans 14 32 21 9 5 19
StrDem 7 13 10 8 48 13
WeakDem 5 19 16 13 25 21
LeanDem 2 8 22 12 42 14
Ind 6 15 21 9 26 23
LeanRep 11 31 21 11 4 21
WeakRep 6 36 20 10 7 21
StrRep 21 30 21 7 5 16
Liberals 6 16 12 12 40 14
Moderates 6 22 23 11 19 19
Conservatives 15 29 21 8 8 19
Extremely lib. 6 12 3 13 48 17
Somewhat lib. 7 18 15 8 39 12
Lean lib. 5 16 16 16 33 14
Moderate 6 22 23 11 19 19
Lean con. 11 36 17 10 11 15
Somewhat 13 31 21 6 4 26
con.

Extremely 21 22 25 9 10 13
con.

Male 11 25 20 11 21 13
Female 9 22 19 9 21 21
White 12 24 21 10 17 16
Black 12 24 15 8 23 18
Hispanic 6 20 17 11 27 18
Asian 9 22 23 2 33 12
Other 6 21 20 8 20 25
18-29 9 38 21 11 7 13
30-44 11 24 18 9 18 20
45-64 11 18 18 9 26 17
65+ 8 18 20 10 26 18
Less than high8 20 20 17 6 30
school

High school 8 20 24 8 21 20

degree



Some college 8
Two-year 10
college degree
Four-year 12
college degree
Post-graduate 10

degree

Urban 10
Suburban 10
Rural 9
Married 12
Separated 0

Divorced 9
Widowed 9
Single 7
Domestic 0
Partnership
More than 23
once a week
Once a week 13
A few times a 7

month

Once or twice 8
a year

Never 4
Pro-life 16
Pro-choice 5
Neither 8

Don't know 0
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Q31C. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the
following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney
General Ken Paxton? Lieutenant Governor Dan Patrick.

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 9 20 21 8 23 19
Democrats 2 12 15 9 47 16
Independents 7 7 23 10 29 25
Republicans 16 28 24 8 4 20
StrDem 2 13 10 6 53 15
WeakDem 5 23 15 7 33 18
LeanDem 1 1 22 13 48 14
Ind 7 7 23 10 29 25
LeanRep 14 29 23 8 3 22
WeakRep 7 30 23 10 7 24
StrRep 23 26 26 6 3 17
Liberals 3 12 13 10 47 15
Moderates 5 14 27 10 23 21
Conservatives 17 28 24 6 5 20
Extremely lib. 5 9 5 5 61 16
Somewhat lib. 2 16 16 9 44 13
Lean lib. 3 11 16 19 35 17
Moderate 5 14 27 10 23 21
Lean con. 5 44 24 5 6 17
Somewhat 15 28 24 5 2 25
con.

Extremely 26 19 24 8 8 15
con.

Male 10 23 22 9 22 15
Female 8 17 21 8 23 22
White 12 23 21 10 17 17
Black 7 22 20 10 23 19
Hispanic 5 12 22 6 34 20
Asian 4 17 25 10 34 10
Other 12 17 25 5 14 27
18-29 3 35 26 10 10 16
30-44 8 18 23 8 22 21
45-64 12 13 19 9 27 20
65+ 13 19 20 6 27 16
Less than high6 19 29 10 13 23
school

High school 11 16 21 7 25 20

degree



Some college 9
Two-year 8
college degree
Four-year 9
college degree
Post-graduate 8

degree

Urban 8
Suburban 10
Rural 11
Married 12

Separated 10
Divorced 11
Widowed 15

Single 4
Domestic 3
Partnership
More than 16
once a week

Once a week 12
A few timesa 5

month

Once or twice 10
a year

Never 6
Pro-life 16
Pro-choice 4
Neither 9

Don't know 0
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Q31D. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the
following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney
General Ken Paxton? Speaker of the the Texas House Dade
Phelan.

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 7 17 22 9 20 24
Democrats 9 17 18 9 25 22
Independents 6 9 19 8 30 28
Republicans 7 18 24 10 16 25
StrDem 9 17 14 9 30 21
WeakDem 9 22 18 7 19 26
LeanDem 8 12 24 13 23 21
Ind 6 9 19 8 30 28
LeanRep 3 8 23 12 25 29
WeakRep 5 27 21 11 7 28
StrRep 10 20 26 8 15 21
Liberals 9 17 16 13 24 21
Moderates 8 16 26 7 16 27
Conservatives 6 18 24 8 20 24
Extremely lib. 8 17 9 10 34 21
Somewhat lib. 8 20 20 13 19 20
Lean lib. 11 11 18 17 20 22
Moderate 8 16 26 7 16 27
Lean con. 5 32 21 9 14 18
Somewhat 5 15 26 7 16 30
con.

Extremely 8 12 24 8 28 20
con.

Male 8 20 21 12 21 18
Female 7 15 23 8 19 29
White 9 18 22 10 18 23
Black 12 20 22 8 16 22
Hispanic 2 16 24 8 26 24
Asian 14 8 23 14 27 15
Other 7 4 20 8 21 40
18-29 7 34 24 12 6 18
30-44 10 20 18 10 16 26
45-64 8 9 25 9 24 25
65+ 6 13 20 8 28 25
Less than high2 17 27 15 8 32

school
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degree

Some college
Two-year
college degree
Four-year
college degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
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Married
Separated
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Widowed
Single
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once a week
Once a week
A few times a
month
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a year

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
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Q31E. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the
following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney
General Ken Paxton? Governor Greg Abbott.

Approve Approve Neither Disapprove Disapprove Don't know
strongly somewhat approve nor somewhat strongly
disapprove

Percent 15 20 17 8 25 16
Democrats 7 8 13 7 50 14
Independents 6 17 18 12 28 19
Republicans 23 29 20 6 4 18
StrDem 8 7 7 7 59 13
WeakDem 7 19 17 6 34 17
LeanDem 5 1 20 10 50 14
Ind 6 17 18 12 28 19
LeanRep 20 29 21 7 1 21
WeakRep 13 27 26 7 7 18
StrRep 31 31 15 5 3 15
Liberals 6 9 14 9 51 13
Moderates 11 20 18 11 24 15
Conservatives 24 28 19 5 5 19
Extremely lib. 6 6 2 3 69 15
Somewhat lib. 5 13 15 13 44 10
Lean lib. 7 4 23 8 44 14
Moderate 11 20 18 11 24 15
Lean con. 18 29 19 8 8 17
Somewhat 23 29 19 2 3 24
con.

Extremely 29 25 20 6 6 14
con.

Male 17 22 17 8 23 13
Female 13 17 18 7 26 18
White 17 23 20 8 17 16
Black 10 20 15 8 31 17
Hispanic 12 14 14 6 39 16
Asian 9 16 27 7 30 10
Other 13 17 15 11 20 24
18-29 16 28 20 8 15 14
30-44 12 19 18 7 26 18
45-64 15 16 16 10 26 16
65+ 16 19 17 4 29 15
Less than high 20 7 27 0 26 20
school

High school 11 18 19 8 27 18

degree



Some college
Two-year

college degree

Four-year

college degree

Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than
once a week
Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither

Don't know
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15
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17
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18
12
5
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11
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7
24
7
12
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17
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8

13
17
18
16
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28
20

17

9

29
11
24
11
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Q32. Based on what you know, do you think that the Texas
House of Representatives was justified in impeaching Attorney
General Ken Paxton?

Yes, justified

No, not justified

Don't know/No opinion

Percent
Democrats
Independents
Republicans
StrDem
WeakDem
LeanDem

Ind

LeanRep
WeakRep
StrRep
Liberals
Moderates
Conservatives
Extremely lib.
Somewhat lib.
Lean lib.
Moderate
Lean con.

Somewhat con.
Extremely con.

Male
Female
White
Black
Hispanic
Asian
Other
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Less than high school
High school degree

Some college

Two-year college degree
Four-year college degree
Post-graduate degree

Urban
Suburban

47
73
46
26
79
60
75
46
22
34
23
74
48
26
81
70
74
48
42
23
19
49
45
42
62
50
73
29
47
49
47
43
39
46
39
38
49
66
56
44

26
6

22
43
5

8

7

22
56
26
45
8

16
45
2

10
12
16
34
43
55
30
22
34
7

18
10
38
18
20
28
34
11
19
35
33
26
21
18
29

27
20
31
31
16
32
18
31
22
40
32
17
36
29
16
20
13
36
24
34
26
21
33
25
31
32
17
33
34
30
25
22
50
35
26
28
25
13
26
27



Rural

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
Once or twice a year
Never

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Neither

Don't know
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Q33. Based on what you know, do you think that Ken Paxton
took actions while Attorney General that justify removing him

from elected office?

Yes No Don't know/No opinion
Percent 46 27 27
Democrats 70 7 23
Independents 46 23 31
Republicans 27 44 29
StrDem 76 4 19
WeakDem 55 11 34
LeanDem 72 6 21
Ind 46 23 31
LeanRep 22 56 22
WeakRep 34 31 35
StrRep 26 44 30
Liberals 74 9 17
Moderates 44 17 39
Conservatives 25 47 27
Extremely lib. 80 5 15
Somewhat lib. 69 11 20
Lean lib. 75 11 14
Moderate 44 17 39
Lean con. 41 35 25
Somewhat con. 23 47 30
Extremely con. 19 56 25
Male 47 32 22
Female 44 23 32
White 40 34 25
Black 59 9 31
Hispanic 51 20 29
Asian 65 18 17
Other 27 37 36
18-29 46 23 31
30-44 45 22 33
45-64 47 26 26
65+ 42 37 20
Less than high school 23 21 56
High school degree 46 22 33
Some college 36 34 30
Two-year college degree 38 36 26
Four-year college degree 50 27 23
Post-graduate degree 63 21 16
Urban 53 21 26
Suburban 43 30 28



Rural

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership
More than once a week
Once a week

A few times a month
Once or twice a year
Never

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Neither

Don't know
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Policy Questions

Q34A. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to
address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How
important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address
each of the following? School safety.

Extremely  Very Somewhat  Not very Not important Don't
important important important important know/No
opinion

Percent 60 23 12 2 2 2
Democrats 65 20 11 2 1 2
Independents 52 25 15 2 6 0
Republicans 58 26 11 2 2 2
StrDem 71 17 8 1 1 2
WeakDem 54 21 17 2 2 3
LeanDem 64 23 9 3 1 0
Ind 52 25 15 2 6 0
LeanRep 55 33 8 1 2 0
WeakRep 50 25 17 3 2 2
StrRep 65 21 9 3 1 2
Liberals 57 25 11 1 2 3
Moderates 61 19 13 2 3 1
Conservatives 61 25 10 2 1 1
Extremely lib. 70 17 7 0 2 3
Somewhat lib. 55 29 13 0 3 0
Lean lib. 45 28 15 4 0 8
Moderate 61 19 13 2 3 1
Lean con. 44 39 7 9 1 1
Somewhat 62 25 9 0 1 2
con.

Extremely 70 15 14 0 0 0
con.

Male 52 26 17 2 2 1
Female 67 21 7 2 1 2
White 57 26 13 2 1 1
Black 65 22 6 2 4 1
Hispanic 63 16 13 2 2 3
Asian 62 24 9 0 5 0
Other 51 42 6 1 0 0
18-29 46 24 19 4 3 5
30-44 58 25 11 2 3 1
45-64 64 22 10 2 1 1



65+ 66
Less than high 60
school

High school 65
degree

Some college 61
Two-year 65
college degree
Four-year 53
college degree
Post-graduate 55

degree

Urban 57
Suburban 59
Rural 67
Married 61

Separated 50
Divorced 56
Widowed 75

Single 55
Domestic 66
Partnership
More than 55
once a week

Once a week 49
A few times a 68
month

Once or twice 65

a year
Never 62
Pro-life 60
Pro-choice 60
Neither 56

Don't know 61
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Q34B. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to
address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How
important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address
each of the following? Teacher pay / teacher retention.

Extremely  Very Somewhat  Not very Not important Don't
important important important important know/No
opinion

Percent 44 27 18 5 4 3
Democrats 61 22 10 3 1 2
Independents 41 22 26 2 8 0
Republicans 32 32 22 7 4 2
StrDem 64 24 8 0 0 3
WeakDem 45 28 19 4 0 4
LeanDem 70 15 4 6 5 0
Ind 41 22 26 2 8 0
LeanRep 30 26 31 5 6 3
WeakRep 36 31 22 5 4 2
StrRep 30 39 15 10 3 3
Liberals 60 20 10 4 2 3
Moderates 44 27 19 3 4 3
Conservatives 31 33 22 7 4 2
Extremely lib. 73 16 3 3 0 5
Somewhat lib. 63 18 14 3 2 0
Lean lib. 43 27 11 9 5 5
Moderate 44 27 19 3 4 3
Lean con. 28 42 20 6 3 1
Somewhat 35 31 20 7 2 4
con.

Extremely 27 30 26 9 7 1
con.

Male 39 26 21 7 5 2
Female 48 28 15 4 3 3
White 39 31 19 7 3 2
Black 56 27 12 1 3 1
Hispanic 47 20 19 3 4 6
Asian 60 19 8 8 5 0
Other 40 28 18 0 11 2
18-29 40 25 18 8 4 5
30-44 44 30 15 4 5 2
45-64 48 23 17 5 3 3
65+ 40 32 21 4 2 2
Less than high48 25 18 9 0 0

school



High school 38
degree

Some college 39
Two-year 50
college degree
Four-year 46
college degree
Post-graduate 51

degree

Urban 47
Suburban 43
Rural 42
Married 43

Separated 32
Divorced 41
Widowed 43

Single 45
Domestic 52
Partnership
More than 37
once a week

Once a week 35
A few times a 51

month

Once or twice 45
a year

Never 49
Pro-life 34
Pro-choice 57
Neither 25

Don't know 50

29

27
20

28

28

28
24
33
28
29
32
37
22
29

30

30
25

27

24
30
26
28
12

20

22
15

17

12

14
21
15
19
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Q34C. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to
address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How
important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address
each of the following? Curriculum content (i.e. what students are
taught).

Extremely  Very Somewhat  Not very Not important Don't
important important important important know/No
opinion

Percent 45 28 14 6 4 3
Democrats 34 28 17 10 8 3
Independents 42 20 24 6 7 1
Republicans 57 28 9 3 1 2
StrDem 36 28 16 9 9 2
WeakDem 33 30 20 4 8 5
LeanDem 34 26 18 14 6 2
Ind 42 20 24 6 7 1
LeanRep 64 29 4 1 0 2
WeakRep 42 31 17 7 2 2
StrRep 61 26 9 2 0 2
Liberals 31 29 19 11 7 3
Moderates 41 27 19 6 5 3
Conservatives 59 28 8 3 1 2
Extremely lib. 38 27 13 10 9 3
Somewhat lib. 29 29 22 10 9 1
Lean lib. 25 32 19 13 4 6
Moderate 41 27 19 6 5 3
Lean con. 46 36 12 4 1 1
Somewhat 58 29 6 3 1 4
con.

Extremely 69 20 7 3 0 1
con.

Male 45 29 16 6 3 1
Female 45 27 13 6 4 4
White 46 27 16 6 4 2
Black 42 37 7 8 3 3
Hispanic 45 27 14 5 5 4
Asian 43 16 15 17 5 4
Other 54 36 6 2 2 0
18-29 33 38 19 4 2 6
30-44 44 30 15 6 4 1
45-64 48 26 11 7 5 3
65+ 52 20 14 7 4 2
Less than high47 34 9 10 0 0



school

High school 44
degree

Some college 49
Two-year 54
college degree
Four-year 42
college degree
Post-graduate 39

degree

Urban 43
Suburban 43
Rural 54
Married 47

Separated 40
Divorced 45
Widowed 59

Single 41
Domestic 30
Partnership
More than 49
once a week

Once a week 44
A few times a 44
month

Once or twice 49

a year
Never 42
Pro-life 58
Pro-choice 34
Neither 41

Don't know 45

28

29
23
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20

29
27
27
26
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27
23
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21
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Q34E. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to
address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How
important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address
each of the following? Public school financing.

Extremely  Very Somewhat  Not very Not important Don't
important important important important know/No
opinion

Percent 39 32 18 5 3 4
Democrats 53 29 9 4 2 3
Independents 34 25 29 5 7 0
Republicans 30 34 23 5 3 4
StrDem 55 30 10 1 1 3
WeakDem 40 38 11 5 1 5
LeanDem 61 20 4 7 5 2
Ind 34 25 29 5 7 0
LeanRep 27 32 28 5 4 5
WeakRep 36 31 20 5 4 4
StrRep 30 37 22 6 2 4
Liberals 50 31 10 3 3 4
Moderates 40 28 22 4 3 3
Conservatives 30 34 22 7 3 4
Extremely lib. 56 30 8 3 0 3
Somewhat lib. 50 34 11 0 3 2
Lean lib. 44 28 10 6 6 7
Moderate 40 28 22 4 3 3
Lean con. 34 41 14 7 3 1
Somewhat 31 32 23 7 3 4
con.

Extremely 26 32 25 7 5 6
con.

Male 37 31 19 6 4 3
Female 40 32 17 4 2 5
White 37 33 19 5 2 4
Black 49 35 8 3 4 1
Hispanic 38 28 21 5 4 4
Asian 47 30 10 8 5 0
Other 34 27 27 2 3 7
18-29 38 30 19 4 4 5
30-44 40 33 14 5 5 3
45-64 39 32 16 7 3 3
65+ 37 31 25 2 1 4
Less than high44 25 22 1 0 7

school



High school 36
degree

Some college 37
Two-year 40
college degree
Four-year 37
college degree
Post-graduate 46

degree

Urban 42
Suburban 36
Rural 40
Married 39

Separated 39
Divorced 29
Widowed 38

Single 42
Domestic 33
Partnership
More than 33
once a week

Once a week 33
A few times a 46

month

Once or twice 40
a year

Never 41
Pro-life 29
Pro-choice 50
Neither 30

Don't know 47
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Q34F. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to
address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How
important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address
each of the following? Vouchers, educational savings accounts
(ESAs), or other “school choice” legislation.

Extremely  Very Somewhat  Not very Not important Don't
important important important important know/No
opinion

Percent 25 25 19 10 15 6
Democrats 17 19 17 10 29 7
Independents 26 21 21 17 14 2
Republicans 32 28 21 8 5 6
StrDem 21 18 18 7 29 7
WeakDem 16 23 23 13 17 9
LeanDem 12 18 12 13 39 6
Ind 26 21 21 17 14 2
LeanRep 43 22 16 9 5 5
WeakRep 18 34 23 10 7 8
StrRep 33 28 23 7 5 5
Liberals 15 19 18 11 30 7
Moderates 23 24 21 11 14 6
Conservatives 33 29 19 9 5 5
Extremely lib. 19 20 13 6 34 8
Somewhat lib. 17 20 17 13 30 3
Lean lib. 9 17 26 13 24 11
Moderate 23 24 21 11 14 6
Lean con. 21 32 21 12 9 6
Somewhat 32 31 15 12 3 7
con.

Extremely 41 27 21 3 5 3
con.

Male 26 27 21 8 14 5
Female 24 22 18 12 16 7
White 24 26 19 10 16 5
Black 34 23 16 8 11 8
Hispanic 21 21 23 10 17 8
Asian 21 25 17 14 22 2
Other 29 38 12 12 4 5
18-29 19 32 29 6 3 11
30-44 27 28 17 8 16 4
45-64 25 19 19 13 18 6
65+ 26 23 15 11 18 6
Less than high28 33 34 5 0 0



school

High school 23
degree

Some college 26
Two-year 30
college degree
Four-year 22
college degree
Post-graduate 24

degree

Urban 22
Suburban 25
Rural 26
Married 25

Separated 18
Divorced 27
Widowed 23

Single 25
Domestic 18
Partnership
More than 31
once a week

Once a week 25
A few times a 24
month

Once or twice 27

a year
Never 20
Pro-life 32
Pro-choice 17
Neither 22

Don't know 36

23

21
23

28

24

29
22
25
26
37
17
28
25
16

28

38
27

20

17
32
19
22
21

22

23
17

18

9

20
18
21
18
9

21
22
22
22

22

15
25

23

16
19
19
28
11

11

8
12

11

11

10
11
8
11
13
16
8
7
12

9

9
7

10

14
9
13
10
2
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Q34G. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to
address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How
important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address
each of the following? Facilities and school infrastructure
additions or improvements.

Extremely  Very Somewhat  Not very Not important Don't
important important important important know/No
opinion

Percent 31 31 25 7 4 4
Democrats 41 31 20 2 2 4
Independents 27 25 27 14 8 0
Republicans 24 33 27 9 3 4
StrDem 41 36 17 1 1 4
WeakDem 33 26 33 3 2 5
LeanDem 48 27 14 2 5 4
Ind 27 25 27 14 8 0
LeanRep 22 32 27 12 3 4
WeakRep 22 36 30 8 2 4
StrRep 26 32 25 8 5 4
Liberals 38 31 22 2 2 4
Moderates 34 29 24 7 5 3
Conservatives 23 32 27 10 4 4
Extremely lib. 49 33 13 1 0 3
Somewhat lib. 32 37 26 3 1 0
Lean lib. 37 17 26 1 7 12
Moderate 34 29 24 7 5 3
Lean con. 19 49 22 5 4 2
Somewhat 26 29 26 11 3 5
con.

Extremely 23 26 32 11 4 4
con.

Male 31 30 24 8 4 3
Female 31 31 25 6 3 4
White 27 32 27 8 2 4
Black 45 31 16 4 1 2
Hispanic 31 28 24 5 7 5
Asian 45 33 3 14 5 0
Other 29 26 27 11 7 0
18-29 33 33 19 3 6 6
30-44 33 31 24 6 4 2
45-64 31 28 24 9 4 4
65+ 26 33 30 7 1 3
Less than high44 21 30 6 0 0



school

High school 31
degree

Some college 25
Two-year 36
college degree
Four-year 29
college degree
Post-graduate 35

degree

Urban 35
Suburban 29
Rural 28
Married 32

Separated 20
Divorced 20
Widowed 27

Single 35
Domestic 20
Partnership
More than 28
once a week

Once a week 25
A few times a 38
month

Once or twice 33

a year
Never 32
Pro-life 24
Pro-choice 39
Neither 24

Don't know 37
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Q34H. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to
address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How
important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address
each of the following? Parental rights.

Extremely  Very Somewhat  Not very Not important Don't
important important important important know/No
opinion

Percent 44 27 15 7 4 3
Democrats 25 29 21 11 10 4
Independents 47 22 18 6 3 2
Republicans 61 25 8 3 1 2
StrDem 29 27 21 9 9 4
WeakDem 24 28 26 13 4 6
LeanDem 20 31 17 14 16 3
Ind 47 22 18 6 3 2
LeanRep 72 19 6 2 0 1
WeakRep 44 29 15 5 4 4
StrRep 64 27 5 3 0 2
Liberals 17 31 24 13 10 4
Moderates 42 29 15 7 4 4
Conservatives 67 22 7 2 0 2
Extremely lib. 23 30 23 11 10 3
Somewhat lib. 16 32 24 13 12 3
Lean lib. 13 31 26 14 8 8
Moderate 42 29 15 7 4 4
Lean con. 43 41 10 3 0 4
Somewhat 71 19 4 3 1 2
con.

Extremely 77 14 8 1 0 1
con.

Male 45 28 14 7 4 2
Female 44 26 15 6 5 4
White 47 26 15 6 4 3
Black 36 39 14 5 3 4
Hispanic 41 25 16 7 6 4
Asian 37 18 14 26 5 0
Other 63 20 0 9 8 0
18-29 30 34 19 9 3 4
30-44 39 32 15 7 5 2
45-64 46 25 14 6 5 4
65+ 58 18 11 6 3 3
Less than high42 34 17 7 0 0

school



High school 46
degree

Some college 45
Two-year 56
college degree
Four-year 42
college degree
Post-graduate 36

degree

Urban 41
Suburban 43
Rural 55
Married 49

Separated 46
Divorced 47
Widowed 62

Single 35
Domestic 23
Partnership
More than 51
once a week

Once a week 45
A few times a 43

month

Once or twice 51
a year

Never 37
Pro-life 61
Pro-choice 29
Neither 47

Don't know 32

28

29
21

28

21

27
26
28
26
11
27
23
28
30

30

31
29

22

25
25
28
23
41

14

13
11

16

17

15
17
7

12
21
16
10
17
28

12

14
13

15

17
9
20
16
9

4

4
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Q34A. And which of the following public education priorities do
you think is the MOST IMPORTANT for the Texas Legislature to
address?

School Teacher  CurriculumParental  Public Vouchers, Facilities Don't
safety pay / content  rights school educationaland school know/No
teacher  (i.e. what financing savings  infrastructuopinion
retention  students accounts re
are taught) (ESAs), or additions
other or
“school  improveme
choice"  nts
legislation
Percent 30 19 14 12 9 7 6 3
Democrats 37 30 8 3 13 2 6 3
Independe 29 18 10 9 8 13 8 6
nts
Republican25 11 21 20 5 9 6 2
S
StrDem 35 34 8 2 11 2 4 3
WeakDem 43 19 9 5 12 1 6 5
LeanDem 34 32 6 1 17 1 8 1
Ind 29 18 10 9 8 13 8 6
LeanRep 19 11 26 29 3 11 1 1
WeakRep 30 18 16 9 10 5 7 4
StrRep 27 7 21 21 4 10 9 2
Liberals 31 31 8 3 13 3 9 2
Moderates 37 18 10 8 9 5 8 6
Conservati 25 11 21 22 5 10 3 2
ves
Extremely 26 31 8 2 18 3 9 3
lib.
Somewhat 34 31 7 4 10 4 8 2
lib.
Lean lib. 32 31 11 1 13 1 10 1
Moderate 37 18 10 8 9 5 8 6
Lean con. 25 16 22 9 11 10 5 2
Somewhat 22 11 25 21 6 9 2 3
con.
Extremely 28 9 16 31 1 11 4 0
con.

Male 22 17 16 15 10 1
Female 37 21 12 10 8 4
White 24 19 16 16 10 8
Black 36 19 12 4 14 3
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Hispanic
Asian
Other
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Less than
high
school
High
school
degree
Some
college
Two-year
college
degree
Four-year
college
degree
Post-
graduate
degree
Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic

Partnership

38
45
28
34
34
26
29
44

37

30

33

24

22

32
28
33
27
24
34
32
33
34

More than 24

once a
week
Once a
week
A few
times a
month
Once or
twice a
year
Never

30

29

22
14
12
13
18
23
19
6

14

13

24

22

31

21
20
15
21
19
22
21
14
30

12

11

21

18

28
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5
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Pro-life 27
Pro-choice 29
Neither 38
Don't 53

know

12
30
8

12
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12
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Q35. Do you think that Texas state government spends too
much, too little, or about the right amount on K-12 public

education?

Too much About the right Too little Don't know/No

amount opinion

Percent 12 28 45 15
Democrats 6 17 66 11
Independents 19 15 48 18
Republicans 15 39 28 17
StrDem 4 19 63 14
WeakDem 8 18 63 11
LeanDem 9 11 74 6
Ind 19 15 48 18
LeanRep 18 34 29 20
WeakRep 7 45 33 15
StrRep 19 40 25 16
Liberals 9 18 65 8
Moderates 11 27 46 16
Conservatives 15 36 30 20
Extremely lib. 10 13 68 9
Somewhat lib. 8 20 65 8
Lean lib. 9 20 64 8
Moderate 11 27 46 16
Lean con. 15 28 34 23
Somewhat con. 13 36 33 18
Extremely con. 18 40 22 19
Male 15 33 40 13
Female 10 24 49 17
White 12 32 41 15
Black 6 21 56 17
Hispanic 14 24 48 14
Asian 15 18 54 13
Other 7 26 41 26
18-29 17 36 39 9
30-44 13 25 48 13
45-64 11 22 49 18
65+ 8 34 40 19
Less than high 9 35 37 19
school
High school degree 11 29 41 19
Some college 15 22 42 21
Two-year college 9 35 41 16
degree
Four-year college 12 30 47 10



degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than once a
week

Once a week
A few times a
month

12

14
11
10
13
34
10
2

10
13

18

15
10

Once or twice a year8

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

11
16
9
9
11
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21

31
24
33
29
27
28
26
28
15

33

37
31

26
19
37
16
37
26

60

43
48
41
45
39
41
48
46
61

30

36
47

50
53
30
65
34
28

13
16
16
14

21
24
16
10

19

11
11

16
17
17
10
21
35
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Q36. How much have you heard in the news about efforts by
state officials to establish a voucher, educational savings
account (ESA), or other “school choice” program in Texas?

A lot Some Not very much Nothing at all

Percent 18 39 28 15
Democrats 23 39 27 12
Independents 9 32 35 24
Republicans 16 40 28 16
StrDem 24 39 26 12
WeakDem 18 33 35 13
LeanDem 24 43 22 10
Ind 9 32 35 24
LeanRep 17 37 28 19
WeakRep 14 37 31 18
StrRep 17 44 27 11
Liberals 24 41 25 10
Moderates 14 37 29 20
Conservatives 16 39 29 16
Extremely lib. 29 42 17 11
Somewhat lib. 22 43 27 8
Lean lib. 21 38 31 10
Moderate 14 37 29 20
Lean con. 19 40 25 16
Somewhat con. 14 41 29 16
Extremely con. 16 36 33 16
Male 20 43 25 12
Female 16 36 31 18
White 21 41 26 12
Black 19 37 26 18
Hispanic 11 37 33 19
Asian 11 42 26 22
Other 13 35 38 14
18-29 18 39 31 11
30-44 19 38 25 17
45-64 17 38 27 18
65+ 17 41 30 12
Less than high 13 20 34 33
school

High school degree 12 37 32 19
Some college 12 44 29 15
Two-year college 17 32 28 22
degree

Four-year college 22 42 26 10

degree



Post-graduate
degree
Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership

More than once a

week

Once a week
A few times a
month

31

20
17
15
20
11
13
17
15
18

18

20
22

Once or twice a year16

Never
Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither
Don't know

15
19
21
5)
7
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42

41
38
39
43
43
22
34
37
45

42

46
42

39
33
41
41
31
24

23

24
31
28
25
23
37
35
31
28

23

23
23

32
33
27
27
38
27

14
14
18
12
23
27
14
17

16

11
13

12
19
14
11
26
42
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Q37. Based on what you’ve heard, do you support or oppose
establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or
other “school choice” program in Texas?

Strongly support Somewhat Somewhat Strongly oppose Don't know/No
support oppose opinion

Percent 24 27 10 20 19
Democrats 13 20 10 37 21
Independents 26 20 10 21 23
Republicans 32 34 9 7 17
StrDem 12 20 8 37 23
WeakDem 19 27 9 22 23
LeanDem 10 13 12 49 15
Ind 26 20 10 21 23
LeanRep 45 24 10 6 15
WeakRep 16 40 9 8 26
StrRep 33 38 8 7 14
Liberals 13 18 11 38 20
Moderates 20 30 8 17 25
Conservatives 35 32 10 8 15
Extremely lib. 12 16 3 49 20
Somewhat lib. 16 23 9 32 19
Lean lib. 8 13 23 37 20
Moderate 20 30 8 17 25
Lean con. 24 38 6 14 18
Somewhat con. 32 32 13 8 14
Extremely con. 44 28 8 5 15
Male 31 29 8 19 14
Female 18 26 11 21 24
White 25 28 10 19 17
Black 25 29 6 18 21
Hispanic 20 23 11 21 26
Asian 7 48 3 32 9
Other 34 35 9 14 8
18-29 23 39 8 8 22
30-44 26 33 7 16 18
45-64 22 21 13 25 18
65+ 25 22 9 24 20
Less than high 22 28 0 2 48
school

High school 22 26 10 18 25
degree

Some college 25 27 6 18 24
Two-year 30 27 8 14 21

college degree



Four-year
college degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural

Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than once
a week

Once a week
A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Pro-life
Pro-choice
Neither

Don't know

21
25
25
25
23
25
20
21
20

28
21

25

18
36
14
20
17

30

25

36
24
21
29
33
16
24
31
9

36

41
29

23

17
35
20
29
23

13

11

8
12
7
9
19
10
8
10
16

11

10

10

10
13
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34

18
21
21
21
11
22
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15
37

21

31

36
11

14
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23
14
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Q38A. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of
Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account
(ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would
have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of
the following...The quality of the public school system in Texas.

Large positive Small positive No impact Small Large Don't
impact impact negative negative know/No
impact impact opinion

Percent 28 21 11 7 20 12
Democrats 21 16 8 6 38 12
Independents 23 18 19 9 22 10
Republicans 33 26 13 7 8 12
StrDem 18 17 6 4 38 16
WeakDem 27 21 11 8 22 11
LeanDem 19 9 7 9 51 5
Ind 23 18 19 9 22 10
LeanRep 34 27 10 10 9 10
WeakRep 24 28 16 5 11 16
StrRep 38 24 14 6 7 12
Liberals 16 19 8 5 41 11
Moderates 29 23 12 8 15 14
Conservatives 36 21 14 8 8 12
Extremely lib. 17 16 4 2 44 18
Somewhat lib. 18 23 8 5 39 8
Lean lib. 11 16 12 10 43 8
Moderate 29 23 12 8 15 14
Lean con. 29 25 13 12 12 9
Somewhat 35 22 13 6 11 14
con.

Extremely 42 18 17 8 3 12
con.

Male 30 25 13 7 20 5
Female 26 18 10 7 21 18
White 27 23 10 7 21 12
Black 39 16 9 10 19 8
Hispanic 23 22 15 5 20 14
Asian 26 5 18 14 24 13
Other 40 17 8 1 19 15
18-29 33 33 9 5 9 11
30-44 36 20 10 6 18 10
45-64 24 17 13 9 25 12
65+ 21 19 12 8 25 14
Less than high 30 28 19 5 2 16



school

High school 27
degree

Some college 25
Two-year 43
college degree
Four-year 26
college degree
Post-graduate 25

degree

Urban 32
Suburban 26
Rural 23
Married 28

Separated 30
Divorced 24
Widowed 25

Single 31
Domestic 17
Partnership

More than 41
once a week

Once a week 34
A few times a 26
month

Once or twice 25

a year
Never 21
Pro-life 38
Pro-choice 20
Neither 25

Don't know 18

21

22
14

24

18

23
20
22
20
36
21
20
23
15

24

28
18

28

13
24
18
23
20

13

12
11
12
13

12
11
10
13

12
18

11
14

12
17
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18
18

21

41

17
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11
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34
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16
11
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17
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10
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17
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10
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12

16
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14
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Q38B. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of
Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account
(ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would
have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of
the following...Public school funding.

Large positive Small positive No impact Small Large Don't
impact impact negative negative know/No
impact impact opinion

Percent 23 18 14 9 23 13
Democrats 21 14 8 6 38 11
Independents 10 18 19 14 26 12
Republicans 25 19 18 11 13 14
StrDem 19 15 6 4 40 16
WeakDem 28 20 6 11 29 7
LeanDem 21 8 13 7 44 8
Ind 10 18 19 14 26 12
LeanRep 21 18 19 13 12 17
WeakRep 24 20 16 9 16 15
StrRep 30 20 17 11 11 12
Liberals 19 13 8 6 42 12
Moderates 24 24 13 9 16 14
Conservatives 25 19 19 12 13 13
Extremely lib. 18 11 2 5 52 12
Somewhat lib. 23 14 7 4 39 12
Lean lib. 11 12 16 12 37 11
Moderate 24 24 13 9 16 14
Lean con. 28 18 23 8 17 7
Somewhat 21 21 14 13 16 15
con.

Extremely 27 17 21 12 8 14
con.

Male 24 19 18 10 21 8
Female 21 18 10 8 25 17
White 18 19 15 11 24 13
Black 35 16 9 10 19 11
Hispanic 26 19 14 5 23 14
Asian 13 34 8 12 26 7
Other 32 12 9 8 24 16
18-29 35 20 15 6 11 13
30-44 24 24 11 9 19 13
45-64 19 14 14 10 30 13
65+ 16 19 15 10 28 12

Less than high 36 13 14 4 6 27



school

High school 23
degree

Some college 19
Two-year 30
college degree
Four-year 22
college degree
Post-graduate 20

degree

Urban 30
Suburban 20
Rural 16
Married 20

Separated 11
Divorced 21
Widowed 23

Single 28
Domestic 17
Partnership

More than 36
once a week

Once a week 26
A few times a 26
month

Once or twice 21

a year
Never 14
Pro-life 28
Pro-choice 19
Neither 15

Don't know 20

21

18
15

20

16

21
16
21
20
25
19
16
17
14

19

26
23

18

11
24
14
22
10

13

16
19

13

9

12
14
17
15
18
16
14
12
5)

15

19
11

14

11
16
10
19
16

10

10
11

12
14
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15
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42

20
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22
24
26
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10
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22

23

38
9
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16
7

17

16
14
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14
14
11
10
16
16
15

10
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16
12
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Q38C. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of
Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account
(ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would
have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of
the following...Student learning outcomes.

Large positive Small positive No impact Small Large Don't
impact impact negative negative know/No
impact impact opinion

Percent 32 23 12 6 14 12
Democrats 22 20 11 8 26 13
Independents 27 28 17 5 16 7
Republicans 42 25 12 4 5 13
StrDem 23 14 9 8 29 17
WeakDem 27 24 11 10 17 12
LeanDem 17 25 13 6 30 9
Ind 27 28 17 5 16 7
LeanRep 45 26 8 4 4 13
WeakRep 32 23 19 5 6 16
StrRep 47 25 10 3 5 11
Liberals 19 21 11 7 29 12
Moderates 31 25 13 6 10 15
Conservatives 43 24 12 5) 5 11
Extremely lib. 19 12 7 7 35 19
Somewhat lib. 26 20 10 7 28 9
Lean lib. 9 33 18 6 25 8
Moderate 31 25 13 6 10 15
Lean con. 36 31 11 7 5 9
Somewhat 43 23 11 5 6 12
con.

Extremely 48 20 15 4 3 11
con.

Male 35 27 11 6 14 6
Female 29 20 13 6 13 18
White 32 26 11 6 14 11
Black 39 18 16 5 11 11
Hispanic 29 22 12 8 14 15
Asian 8 34 14 5 22 18
Other 48 11 4 0 15 22
18-29 33 38 9 7 4 9
30-44 34 23 11 4 15 12
45-64 30 19 15 6 16 14
65+ 33 19 11 8 16 13
Less than high 38 20 11 4 2 25



school

High school 36
degree

Some college 30
Two-year 39
college degree
Four-year 28
college degree
Post-graduate 30

degree

Urban 35
Suburban 30
Rural 33
Married 31

Separated 31
Divorced 27
Widowed 31

Single 37
Domestic 30
Partnership
More than 44
once a week

Once a week 37
A few times a 25
month

Once or twice 33

a year
Never 26
Pro-life 44
Pro-choice 24
Neither 24

Don't know 24

17

27
25

30

15

24
25
20
24
14
24
19
24
14

25

28
28

24

18
25
21
33
8

13
17

12

14

12
13
10
12
20
11
12
11
18

12

13
14

11

12
12
11
14
18
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Q39A. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of
Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account
(ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would
have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of
the following...Urban public schools.

Large positive Small positive No impact Small Large Don't
impact impact negative negative know/No
impact impact opinion

Percent 25 19 12 10 21 13
Democrats 20 15 8 9 37 11
Independents 17 21 13 12 21 15
Republicans 31 20 15 10 10 14
StrDem 19 14 6 7 38 14
WeakDem 26 26 5 12 22 9
LeanDem 17 7 12 8 47 8
Ind 17 21 13 12 21 15
LeanRep 28 18 19 10 12 12
WeakRep 24 28 15 7 12 14
StrRep 37 17 12 12 9 14
Liberals 17 15 9 9 39 10
Moderates 24 24 11 9 16 16
Conservatives 32 18 15 10 11 14
Extremely lib. 15 13 7 7 44 13
Somewhat lib. 21 19 8 8 38 7
Lean lib. 12 12 15 15 34 12
Moderate 24 24 11 9 16 16
Lean con. 34 17 14 9 13 13
Somewhat 30 19 15 9 13 15
con.

Extremely 33 19 16 12 7 13
con.

Male 29 21 14 9 20 7
Female 22 18 10 10 22 18
White 24 19 12 9 22 14
Black 35 23 6 9 18 9
Hispanic 22 19 16 10 19 15
Asian 18 12 11 22 30 7
Other 38 13 14 6 19 9
18-29 31 27 13 9 9 12
30-44 30 21 11 8 17 13
45-64 23 16 11 11 25 13
65+ 18 17 13 10 28 14

Less than high31 20 23 5 7 15



school

High school 23
degree

Some college 24
Two-year 38
college degree
Four-year 24
college degree
Post-graduate 20

degree

Urban 30
Suburban 22
Rural 23
Married 26

Separated 20
Divorced 20
Widowed 18

Single 29
Domestic 14
Partnership
More than 36
once a week

Once a week 33
A few times a 20
month

Once or twice 23

a year
Never 19
Pro-life 31
Pro-choice 20
Neither 24

Don't know 17

18

20
15

22

18

23
18
15
19
27
22
21
20
10

23

24
23

21

12
24
15
23
9

14

12
15

11

5

10
12
16
13
9

9

11
11
15

15

16
13

10

10
16
7

16
18

10
10

10
13
10
10
12
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Q39B. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of
Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account
(ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would
have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of
the following...Suburban public schools.

Large positive Small positive No impact Small Large Don't
impact impact negative negative know/No
impact impact opinion

Percent 21 22 16 11 15 15
Democrats 16 16 13 14 27 14
Independents 14 24 17 12 15 17
Republicans 26 25 18 10 7 15
StrDem 16 17 9 11 30 17
WeakDem 19 20 19 20 10 12
LeanDem 14 13 15 15 34 9
Ind 14 24 17 12 15 17
LeanRep 25 29 18 9 6 13
WeakRep 19 26 21 6 10 17
StrRep 32 21 15 13 5 13
Liberals 15 17 11 16 29 12
Moderates 21 25 17 8 11 19
Conservatives 27 24 19 10 6 14
Extremely lib. 16 10 9 12 37 16
Somewhat lib. 18 18 10 18 26 11
Lean lib. 9 23 15 16 26 11
Moderate 21 25 17 8 11 19
Lean con. 25 21 19 16 8 11
Somewhat 24 26 18 7 8 17
con.

Extremely 31 25 19 10 3 12
con.

Male 22 27 15 12 15 9
Female 21 18 16 11 15 20
White 20 22 15 12 15 15
Black 26 23 13 11 14 12
Hispanic 20 24 18 8 13 15
Asian 25 13 13 16 26 7
Other 35 11 18 11 11 15
18-29 27 30 11 12 5 14
30-44 24 26 16 11 12 12
45-64 20 17 17 12 19 16
65+ 17 20 16 11 19 17

Less than high 36 8 35 0 0 22



school

High school 20
degree

Some college 20
Two-year 28
college degree
Four-year 20
college degree
Post-graduate 20

degree

Urban 27
Suburban 20
Rural 14
Married 21

Separated 0
Divorced 21
Widowed 27

Single 24
Domestic 16
Partnership
More than 33
once a week

Once a week 26
A few times a 19
month

Once or twice 18

a year
Never 16
Pro-life 27
Pro-choice 18
Neither 17

Don't know 12

21

21
26

28

16

22
21
26
22
31
19
14
25
16

25

30
22

26

14
28
16
27
18

16

14
19

14

16

15
16
16
17
34
18
10
13
15

11

19
23

16

13
18
13
14
25

10

14
6

14
12
10
11
13
11
18
10
14
11
13

10

11

14

14
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Q39C. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of
Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account
(ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would
have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of
the following...Rural public schools.

Large positive Small positive No impact Small Large Don't
impact impact negative negative know/No
impact impact opinion

Percent 19 22 18 8 18 15
Democrats 17 14 13 10 32 13
Independents 10 29 19 8 19 15
Republicans 22 25 21 7 8 16
StrDem 17 14 11 6 35 17
WeakDem 21 24 16 9 21 9
LeanDem 15 7 14 16 38 11
Ind 10 29 19 8 19 15
LeanRep 20 25 24 7 7 19
WeakRep 17 31 19 7 11 15
StrRep 28 22 21 7 6 15
Liberals 17 14 13 10 35 12
Moderates 17 29 16 8 13 17
Conservatives 22 24 22 7 9 16
Extremely lib. 14 12 7 10 41 15
Somewhat lib. 21 19 11 8 33 9
Lean lib. 12 9 20 14 31 14
Moderate 17 29 16 8 13 17
Lean con. 24 25 19 5 13 14
Somewhat 18 28 22 7 10 16
con.

Extremely 26 19 25 9 5 16
con.

Male 22 26 18 9 17 9
Female 17 20 17 8 19 21
White 17 22 18 9 18 16
Black 26 24 15 5 18 11
Hispanic 20 22 18 7 17 15
Asian 12 23 19 18 20 7
Other 28 13 15 12 18 14
18-29 30 23 15 12 5 14
30-44 20 30 13 4 18 15
45-64 16 18 20 10 20 15
65+ 13 19 20 8 25 16

Less than high22 18 29 7 2 22



school

High school 21
degree

Some college 18
Two-year 19
college degree
Four-year 20
college degree
Post-graduate 14

degree

Urban 25
Suburban 16
Rural 15
Married 17

Separated 11
Divorced 19
Widowed 16

Single 24
Domestic 14
Partnership

More than 27
once a week

Once a week 26
A few times a 20
month

Once or twice 15

a year
Never 13
Pro-life 23
Pro-choice 17
Neither 17

Don't know 11

18

23
24

26

21

27
20
19
24
50
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17
20
14

28

28
20

26

14
28
16
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13
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Q40. Do you think the U.S. is doing too much, too little, or about
the right amount in response to the Russian invasion of
Ukraine?

Too much Too little Right amount Don't know/No
opinion

Percent 37 19 31 13
Democrats 15 30 41 15
Independents 51 10 28 12
Republicans 54 13 23 10
StrDem 9 32 49 10
WeakDem 19 26 38 17
LeanDem 19 29 31 20
Ind 51 10 28 12
LeanRep 67 9 13 11
WeakRep 35 18 30 16
StrRep 55 13 26 6
Liberals 18 29 39 14
Moderates 32 15 36 18
Conservatives 55 14 22 9
Extremely lib. 17 35 33 14
Somewhat lib. 18 26 44 13
Lean lib. 20 27 39 15
Moderate 32 15 36 18
Lean con. 42 22 27 9
Somewhat con. 56 13 20 11
Extremely con. 62 9 21 7
Male 38 19 36 7
Female 36 19 27 18
White 40 19 30 11
Black 21 17 43 20
Hispanic 39 19 29 13
Asian 13 13 55 18
Other 54 21 13 12
18-29 19 19 44 18
30-44 37 21 28 14
45-64 42 18 29 11
65+ 43 18 28 11
Less than high 18 30 16 35
school

High school degree 38 16 34 12
Some college 40 14 29 16
Two-year college 40 12 28 20
degree

Four-year college 37 21 32 10



degree
Post-graduate
degree

Urban
Suburban
Rural
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Single
Domestic
Partnership
More than once a
week

Once a week
A few times a
month
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39
44
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Q41. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Protesters who entered the United States Capitol January 6th,
2021 were attempting to overturn the results of the 2020 election.

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know/No
disagree disagree opinion

Percent 38 16 11 25 10
Democrats 73 16 3 2 6
Independents 39 14 8 23 16
Republicans 11 14 19 44 12
StrDem 75 15 2 3 5
WeakDem 60 23 3 3 12
LeanDem 80 12 5 1 1
Ind 39 14 8 23 16
LeanRep 9 9 16 53 14
WeakRep 17 16 26 22 19
StrRep 9 17 16 52 7
Liberals 72 17 5 2 5
Moderates 40 20 8 17 15
Conservatives 11 14 18 47 11
Extremely lib. 81 15 0 1 3
Somewhat lib. 67 20 5 3 5
Lean lib. 70 12 9 3 6
Moderate 40 20 8 17 15
Lean con. 18 21 20 29 12
Somewhat con. 7 13 20 48 12
Extremely con. 11 10 15 55 9
Male 34 18 13 29 7
Female 41 15 10 21 13
White 30 15 15 32 9
Black 52 26 6 3 13
Hispanic 49 15 5 21 10
Asian 38 28 20 1 13
Other 21 8 16 40 16
18-29 31 35 13 9 12
30-44 34 23 12 17 13
45-64 42 9 10 29 10
65+ 40 6 11 38 5
Less than high 27 14 12 10 37
school

High school 40 18 6 25 10
degree

Some college 36 15 10 31 9
Two-year 33 9 20 26 12

college degree
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Q42. Regardless of whom you supported, do you think Joe
Biden legitimately won the 2020 presidential election?

Yes No Not sure
Percent 54 35 12
Democrats 92 3 5
Independents 56 31 12
Republicans 21 63 17
StrDem 96 1 2
WeakDem 89 3 8
LeanDem 89 6 6
Ind 56 31 12
LeanRep 15 61 24
WeakRep 30 52 19
StrRep 19 70 11
Liberals 88 7 5
Moderates 61 25 14
Conservatives 24 62 14
Extremely lib. 92 7 1
Somewhat lib. 87 6 7
Lean lib. 84 9 7
Moderate 61 25 14
Lean con. 39 46 15
Somewhat con. 22 62 16
Extremely con. 16 72 12
Male 51 37 12
Female 56 32 12
White 46 42 13
Black 83 14 3
Hispanic 58 29 13
Asian 63 25 11
Other 37 45 18
18-29 61 21 18
30-44 62 29 9
45-64 51 40 9
65+ 44 43 13
Less than high school 37 37 26
High school degree 52 35 13
Some college 47 41 11
Two-year college degree 52 44 4
Four-year college degree 57 30 12
Post-graduate degree 66 22 12
Urban 66 25 9
Suburban 51 36 13

Rural 41 47 12
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	Methodology
	Interest and Engagement
	Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?
	Q3. There are many elections in the state of Texas. Furthermore, many people intend to vote in a given election, but sometimes personal and professional circumstances keep them from the polls. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?
	Q3A. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting in the 2024 election?

	Most Important Problem
	Q4. What would you say is the most important problem facing this country today?
	Q5. What would you say is the most important problem facing the State of Texas today?
	Q6. How would you rate the job Joe Biden is doing as president? Would you say that you…
	Q7. How would you rate the job the U.S. Congress is doing? Would you say that you…
	Q7A. How would you rate the job the U.S. Supreme Court is doing? Would you say that you…
	Q8A. How would you rate the job Greg Abbott is doing as Governor? Would you say that you…
	Q8B. How would you rate the job Dan Patrick is doing as Lieutenant Governor? Would you say that you…
	Q8C. How would you rate the job Dade Phelan is doing as Speaker of the Texas House of Representatives? Would you say that you…
	Q8D. How would you rate the job Ken Paxton is doing as Attorney General? Would you say that you…
	Q9A. How would you rate the job Ted Cruz is doing as U.S. Senator? Would you say that you…
	Q9B. How would you rate the job John Cornyn is doing as U.S. Senator? Would you say that you…
	Q9C. How would you rate the job Kevin McCarthy has done as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives? Would you say that you…
	Q9D. How would you rate the job Mitch McConnell is doing as Senate Minority Leader? Would you say that you…
	Q9E. How would you rate the job Chuck Schumer is doing as Senate Majority Leader? Would you say that you…
	Q9F. How would you rate the job Hakeem Jeffries is doing as House Minority Leader? Would you say that you…
	Q10. Thinking about the country, do you think that things are headed in the right direction, or do you think that things are headed off on the wrong track?
	Q11. Compared to a year ago, would you say that the national economy is a lot better off, somewhat better off, about the same, somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?
	Q12. Thinking about the State of Texas, do you think that things are headed in the right direction, or do you think that things are headed off on the wrong track?
	Q13. Compared to a year ago, would you say that you and your family are economically a lot better off, somewhat better off, about the same, somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?
	Q14. Compared to a year ago, would you say that the Texas economy is a lot better off, somewhat better off, about the same, somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?
	Q15A. How well is democracy working in Texas today?
	Q15B. How well is democracy working in the U.S. today?

	Political Figures and Elections
	Q16. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, would you definitely vote to re-elect Joe Biden, probably vote to re-elect Joe Biden, probably vote for someone else, or definitely vote for someone else?
	Q17. If the 2024 primary elections for President were held today, would you vote in the Republican primary, the Democratic primary, or wouldn’t you vote in either primary?
	
	Q18A. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] If the 2024 Republican primary election for president were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?
	Q18B. [ASK IF Q18A == 1-10] Of the remaining possible candidates, who would be your second choice, or have you not thought about it enough to have an opinion?
	Q18C_1. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Doug Burgum.
	Q18C_3. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Ron DeSantis.
	Q18C_4. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Nikki Haley.
	Q18C_5. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Will Hurd.
	Q18C_6. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Asa Hutchinson.
	Q18C_7. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Mike Pence.
	Q18C_8. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Vivek Ramaswamy.
	Q18C_9. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Tim Scott.
	Q18C_10. [ASK IF Q17 == 1. Republican Primary] Are there any of these candidates for the Republican nomination for president whom you would definitely not support? Donald Trump.
	Q19A_1. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Colin Allred.
	Q19A_2. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Tracy Andrus.
	Q19A_3. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Aaron Arguijo.
	Q19A_4. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Victor D. Dunn.
	Q19A_5. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Meri Gomez.
	Q19A_6. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Mark A. Gonzalez.
	Q19A_7. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Roland Gutierrez.
	Q19A_8. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Steve Keough.
	Q19A_9. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? John Love III.
	Q19A_10. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Teresa Naranjo.
	Q19A_11. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Heli Rodriguez-Prilliman.
	Q19A_12. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Sherri Taylor.
	Q19A_13. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Thierry Tchenko.
	Q19A_14. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] Which of the following potential 2024 Democratic U.S. Senate primary candidates have you heard of? Carl Sherman.
	Q19B. [ASK IF Q17 == 2. Democratic Primary] If the 2024 Democratic primary election for U.S. Senate were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?
	Q20A. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Donald Trump”] Joe Biden and Donald Trump, who would you vote for, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?
	Q20B. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Ron DeSantis”] Joe Biden and Ron DeSantis, who would you vote for, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?
	Q20C. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Vivek Ramaswamy”] Joe Biden and Vivek Ramaswamy, who would you vote for, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?
	Q20D. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Nikki Haley”] Joe Biden and Nikki Haley, who would you vote for, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?
	Q20E. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Tim Scott”] Joe Biden and Tim Scott, who would you vote for, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?
	Q20F. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the candidates were [RANDOMIZE ORDER “Joe Biden”, “Mike Pence”] Joe Biden and Mike Pence, who would you vote for, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?
	Q21. If the 2024 election for U.S. Congress in your district were held today, would you vote for the Democratic candidate, the Republican candidate, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion?
	Q22A. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2024 election, do you feel like the Republican Party is welcoming to people like you?
	Q22B. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2024 election, do you feel like the Democratic Party is welcoming to people like you?
	Q23A_A. Do you think Joe Biden…has the temperament to serve effectively as president?
	Q23A_B. Do you think Joe Biden…is honest and trustworthy?
	Q23A_C. Do you think Joe Biden…is competent?
	Q23A_D. Do you think Joe Biden…cares about people like you?
	Q23A_E. Do you think Joe Biden…is a strong leader?
	Q23A_F. Do you think Joe Biden…is knowledgeable?
	Q23A_G. Do you think Joe Biden…is too old to be president in 2025?
	Q23B_A. Do you think Donald Trump…has the temperament to serve effectively as president?
	Q23B_B. Do you think Donald Trump…is honest and trustworthy?
	Q23B_C. Do you think Donald Trump…is competent?
	Q23B_D. Do you think Donald Trump…cares about people like you?
	Q23B_E. Do you think Donald Trump…is a strong leader?
	Q23B_F. Do you think Donald Trump…is knowledgeable?
	Q23B_G. Do you think Donald Trump…is too old to be president in 2025?
	Q24A. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: The impeachment and Senate trial of Attorney General Ken Paxton
	Q24B. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: The legal problems of former president Donald Trump
	Q24C. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: Texas’s placement of buoys and barbed wire at the Rio Grande River to deter migration
	Q24D. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: The legal problems of Hunter Biden
	Q24E. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: U.S. House impeachment investigation of Joe Biden
	Q24F. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: The U.S. House of Representatives’ vote to remove Kevin McCarthy as Speaker
	Q24G. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: The special session of the Texas Legislature called by Governor Greg Abbott
	Q24H. How much have you heard in the news about each of the following: The November 2023 Constitutional Amendment Election in Texas
	Q27. Based on what you know, do you think that Congress is justified in conducting impeachment investigations into Joe Biden?
	Q28. Based on what you know, do you think that Joe Biden has taken actions that justify his removal from office before the end of his term?
	Q29. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of the FBI.
	Q30. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of Russia.
	Q31A. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney General Ken Paxton? The Texas House of Representatives.
	Q31B. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney General Ken Paxton? The Texas Senate.
	Q31C. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney General Ken Paxton? Lieutenant Governor Dan Patrick.
	Q31D. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney General Ken Paxton? Speaker of the the Texas House Dade Phelan.
	Q31E. Do you approve or disapprove of the way each of the following has handled the impeachment and trial of Attorney General Ken Paxton? Governor Greg Abbott.
	Q32. Based on what you know, do you think that the Texas House of Representatives was justified in impeaching Attorney General Ken Paxton?
	Q33. Based on what you know, do you think that Ken Paxton took actions while Attorney General that justify removing him from elected office?

	Policy Questions
	Q34A. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address each of the following? School safety.
	Q34B. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address each of the following? Teacher pay / teacher retention.
	Q34C. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address each of the following? Curriculum content (i.e. what students are taught).
	Q34E. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address each of the following? Public school financing.
	Q34F. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address each of the following? Vouchers, educational savings accounts (ESAs), or other “school choice” legislation.
	Q34G. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address each of the following? Facilities and school infrastructure additions or improvements.
	Q34H. Below is a list of potential priorities for the legislature to address in the K-12 public education system in Texas. How important do you think it is for the Texas Legislature to address each of the following? Parental rights.
	Q34A. And which of the following public education priorities do you think is the MOST IMPORTANT for the Texas Legislature to address?
	Q35. Do you think that Texas state government spends too much, too little, or about the right amount on K-12 public education?
	Q36. How much have you heard in the news about efforts by state officials to establish a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program in Texas?
	Q37. Based on what you’ve heard, do you support or oppose establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program in Texas?
	Q38A. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of the following...The quality of the public school system in Texas.
	Q38B. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of the following...Public school funding.
	Q38C. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of the following...Student learning outcomes.
	Q39A. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of the following...Urban public schools.
	Q39B. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of the following...Suburban public schools.
	Q39C. Regardless of whether you support or oppose the state of Texas establishing a voucher, educational savings account (ESA), or other “school choice” program, do you think it would have a positive impact, negative impact, or no impact on each of the following...Rural public schools.
	Q40. Do you think the U.S. is doing too much, too little, or about the right amount in response to the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
	Q41. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Protesters who entered the United States Capitol January 6th, 2021 were attempting to overturn the results of the 2020 election.
	Q42. Regardless of whom you supported, do you think Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 presidential election?


